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serving Northern and Southern California  

 
August 1, 2019 
 
Mr. Ilan Golcheh, President 
Golcheh Group  
1180 S Beverly Dr. 
Los Angeles CA 90035 Suite 300 
 
RE: Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Report 
Subject Site Location: 15209 Lincoln Street, Lake Elsinore, CA 92530 
Proj. No. 19-9351 
 
Dear Mr. Golcheh, 
 
Attached is an electronic copy of the Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) report completed by 
GEM Group, Inc. (GEM) for the subject property referenced above.  As you will note in the report, our 
conclusions regarding the environmental condition of the site are summarized both in the Executive 
Summary, and Section 4.0, Findings and Recommendations.  

Please don’t hesitate to contact us should you have any questions regarding the results presented in the 
Phase I ESA report, or if we can be of additional assistance.  We look forward to working with you again 
in the future.  

Respectfully yours, 

    
Michael Erving        Jen Moser, P.G. 
Junior Geologist      Environmental Professional 
 
I declare that, to the best of my professional knowledge and belief, I meet the definition of Environmental 
Professional as defined in 40 CFR Part 312. I have the specific qualifications based on education, training, 
and experience to assess a property of the nature, history, and setting of the subject property.  
 

 
 
 
 
 

Jen Moser, P.G. 
Environmental Professional 
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

This report presents results of the Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) conducted by GEM 
Group, Inc (GEM) at 15209 Lincoln Street, Lake Elsinore, CA 92530 (see Figures 1 and 2).  The Phase I 
ESA, Project No. 19-9351, was conducted in accordance with GEM’s Standard Terms and Conditions. The 
findings and conclusions of this Phase I ESA are based on the information collected and available during 
the timeframe of this project. 

GEM has performed this Phase I ESA of the subject property in conformance with the scope and limitations 
of the Environmental Protection Agency, Standards and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries, 40 CFR 
Part 312 and the standard practice set forth in the American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) 
Designation: E1527-13, "Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I Environmental 
Site Assessment Process." Any exceptions to, or deletions from, these practices are described in Section 1.2 
of this report.  

The subject property is a 6.23-acre vacant dirt lot with weeds and trees.   

Historical sources show the subject property developed with multiple structures along the northeast corner 
from at least 1938 until 1987 when it appears the structures were demolished. The remainder of the subject 
property was part of an orchard. The onsite orchard appears to have been abandoned and allowed to die 
prior to the 1980s. The subject property appears to have been undeveloped since at least 1987.  

The subject property is not listed in the regulatory databases reviewed. There were no records from various 
regulatory agencies that identify the potential for adverse environmental impact from the subject and 
adjoining properties. There are no listed offsite listings with the potential for adverse environmental impact 
on the subject property. 

There are no recognized environmental conditions (RECs) identified at the subject property. A REC refers 
to the presence or likely presence of any hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, or at a property: 
(1) due to any release to the environment; (2) under conditions indicative of a release to the environment; 
or (3) under conditions that pose a material threat of a future release to the environment. 

Given the findings and conclusions of this Phase I ESA, GEM recommends no further investigation at this 
time. However, if the subject property is redeveloped for residential use, then soil sampling may be required 
to determine the presence of pesticides from former orchard use.  
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1.0 INTRODUCTION  

The purpose of this Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) is to assess (1) the likelihood of 
contamination at the subject property as a result of either past or present land-use practices; and (2) the 
potential for future environmental contamination which may occur as a result of current conditions or 
operations and maintenance activities at either the subject property or properties adjoining the subject 
property, thereby identifying real or potential environmental or economic impact to the subject property.  
In this way, the client may satisfy a requirement to qualify for the innocent landowner defense to the 
Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act (CERCLA) liability by 
completing "all appropriate inquiry into the previous ownership and uses of the property consistent with 
good commercial and customary practice."   

1.1 SCOPE OF WORK  

To meet the objectives stated above, GEM has performed this Phase I ESA of the subject property in 
conformance with the scope and limitations of the Environmental Protection Agency, Standards and 
Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries, 40 CFR Part 312 and the standard practice set forth in the American 
Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) Designation: E1527-13, "Standard Practice for Environmental 
Site Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Process." Any exceptions to or deletions from 
these practices are described in Section 1.2.  

The scope of work for the Phase 1 ESA includes the following tasks: 

1. Perform a reconnaissance of the subject property for significant surficial signs of chemical release, 
improper storage of hazardous materials, and surface indications of the presence of underground storage 
tanks (USTs) or water wells.   

2. Provide off site research into the past land use of the subject property. 

3. Review locally available aerial photographs for obvious surficial features indicative of past land use. 
Review available USGS topographic maps, fire insurance maps, and local telephone directories. 

4. Review Federal, State and Local Agency files (available during the time frame of this project) for fuel 
leak and chemical release lists indicating soil and groundwater contamination cases within a ¼ mile 
radius to the site, as made available through the above-mentioned agency files. 

Based on ASTM E1527, Federal, State, and other regulatory agency guidelines, the following presumptions 
were in force during site reconnaissance and/or evaluation of the subject property for specific hazardous 
substances:  

• Use of asbestos in many products was banned in 1993; however, several categories of building 
products were not subject to the ban. Thus, existing and even new buildings may lawfully contain 
asbestos containing building material (ACBM). 
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• Use of lead-based paint (LBP) for residential use was prohibited in 1978 in concentrations greater 
than 0.06 percent lead by weight. It should be noted that the use of LBP in commercial and 
industrial buildings has not been prohibited. 

• Fluorescent light ballasts will be considered PCB-free and will not be noted in the report regardless 
of their date of manufacture, unless GEM is instructed to do otherwise in writing by the client.  

• Electrical transformers installed after 1979 must contain less than 50 parts per million of PCB (this 
is the requirement for the classification, “PCB non-contaminated”). 

GEM also conducted a "drive-by" survey of the adjoining properties to note the operations which may pose 
an imminent or potential environmental threat to the subject property.  

1.2 EXCEPTIONS AND/OR DELETIONS 

There are no known exceptions or deletions. 

1.3 NON-SCOPE ITEMS 

Evaluation of non-scope items is not required or relevant for compliance with the all appropriate inquiries 
(AAI) Rule or E1527. Inclusion of any non-scope item in a Phase I report is entirely within the discretion 
of the user based on its own risk tolerance.  
 
Non-scope items include, but not limited to, ACBM, biological agents, indoor air quality unrelated to 
releases of hazardous substances or petroleum products into the environment, mold, radon, LBP, and lead 
in drinking water.  

1.4 USER RELIANCE 

This report was prepared for the sole use and benefit of Golcheh Group (client), and is based, in part, upon 
documents, writings, and information owned and possessed by our client.  Neither this report, nor any of 
the information contained herein, shall be used or relied upon for any purpose by any person or entity other 
than our client.    
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2.0 SITE DESCRIPTION AND RECONNAISSANCE  

The subject property is a 6.23-acre vacant dirt lot with weeds and trees.   

2.1 SITE FACTS 

Address Provided by Client: 15209 Lincoln Street, Lake Elsinore, CA 92530 
Assessor’s Parcel Number: 379-111-014
Total Sq. Ft of Parcel (approximate): 271,379 (6.23-acres)
Total Number of Existing Structures: None
Use: vacant

 
2.2 SITE PHOTOGRAPHS  

A number of photographs were taken to document the current condition and use of the subject property. 
The photographs with descriptions can be found in Appendix A.  

2.3 GEOLOGIC AND HYDROGEOLOGIC CONDITIONS  

GEM reviewed pertinent, reasonably ascertainable information on the soil types and groundwater 
conditions in the vicinity of the subject property.  The research does not include the investigation of 
seismological concerns (i.e., fault lines) that may affect the area of the subject property. Although the 
existence of faults in an area may be of concern to property owners and residents in that area, it is not 
considered to be an environmental concern, and so is not usually a component of a Phase I ESA.   

The elevation of the subject property is approximately 1,279 feet above mean sea level. The subject property 
is underlain by Pleistocene to Holocene age sediments of alluviums, gravel, sand, silt, and. The subject 
property is in the Elsinore Valley Groundwater Basin. Groundwater is primarily used for municipal and 
irrigational purposes.  
 
Case closure letters for sites in the general vicinity of the subject property indicated that depth to 
groundwater was encountered at approximately 28 to 63 feet below ground surface (bgs). Groundwater 
direction in this region is estimated to flow towards Lake Elsinore which is located 0.5 miles southeast of 
the subject property.  These sites are located approximately 0.8 miles from the subject property. 
 
It should be noted that these information is taken from reports for investigations conducted at other 
properties in the general vicinity and may not be representative of conditions at the subject property. It 
should be noted that the flow direction and depth of groundwater may be influenced by rainfall, tidal activity 
(shore properties), and local groundwater pumping operations.  It should also be noted that shallower, 
unreported, perched groundwater zones may occur in the immediate site vicinity.  
 
2.4 SITE RECONNAISSANCE 

A visual site reconnaissance of the subject property was conducted on July 21, 2019 to identify observable 
signs of environmental impairments, including on-site operations and maintenance activities which may 
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lead to possible environmental impairment.   

As a part of the site reconnaissance the subject property was visually inspected for obvious indications of 
the following:  
 

DESCRIPTION COMMENT 
Aboveground Storage Tanks (AST) None
Back-up Power Generators (diesel, battery, natural gas) None
Chemical/Hazardous Materials Storage Area None
Creeks/ Canals None
Debris or Debris Stockpile None
Dispenser Islands, Concrete Pads, and/or Cradles (Fuel) None
Dry Cleaner (drop-off, onsite) None
Electrical Transformers (pole or ground) None
Evidence of Soil Borings None
Evidence of Soil Excavation None
Fill Materials None
Drains (trench drains, proximity to HazMat/ waste) None
Floor Staining or Corrosion (inside) None
Forklift (type) None
Grease Drum None
Grease Trap None
Health and Safety Issues (e.g. molds, standing water) None
Heating/Cooling Systems None
Hydraulic Hoists/Elevator (No./Type) None
Industrial Wastewater None
Loading Dock (drain) None
Odors None
Oil Burners/Furnace None
Oil-Water Separator/Clarifier None
Patches (concrete, asphalt) None
Petroleum Containers (No./size/type) None
Pipes of Unknown Uses None
Pits, Ponds, or Lagoons None
Pools of Liquid None
Railroad, spurs None
Septic Systems None
Stained Soil or Pavement None
Stockpiled Soil None
Storm Drains/ Catch Basins None
Stressed Vegetation None
Sump None
Underground Storage Tanks None
Unidentified/Abandoned Containers None
Well, Type? None

 
The compliance review is not intended as a comprehensive compliance audit.  Rather, the compliance 
review is only intended to aid GEM in determining the likelihood that the subject property may have been 
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impacted by releases of hazardous substances. 
 
2.4.1 OTHER ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS  

There are no other environmental conditions other than those previously discussed. 

2.5 VISUAL OBSERVATIONS, ADJOINING SITES  

During the site reconnaissance, the GEM field assessor performed a "drive-by" survey of the adjoining 
properties to note operations that may pose an imminent or potential environmental threat to the subject 
property. 

The area is generally occupied by residential and commercial properties.  

Adjoining and adjacent properties are: 

• Northwest: Flannery Street, Lakehouse Apartments (15195 Lincoln Street) 
• Northeast: Lincoln Street, Brookstone Landing multi-unit commercial building (31733 Riverside 

Drive) 
• Southeast: Riverside Drive, Launch Pointe (32040 Riverside Drive) 
• Southwest: Lakeview Apartments (32209 Riverside Drive) 
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3.0 REVIEW OF HISTORICAL INFORMATION AND REGULATORY 
AGENCY RECORDS  

3.1 ARCHIVED AGENCY RECORDS SEARCH 

GEM submitted requests to review or obtain records from Agencies who have jurisdiction over the subject 
property. Records, if available, may either provide information about the environmental conditions on the 
subject property, or establish that no environmentally relevant records are on file for the subject property. 
A list of regulatory references/sources is provided in Section 5.0. Copies of records are included in 
Appendix B. 

3.1.1 STATE WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD 

The State Water Quality Control Board website does not list the subject property with ongoing site 
assessment or remediation.   

3.1.2 DEPARTMENT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL 

The Department of Toxic Substances Control website does not list the subject property with ongoing site 
assessment or remediation.   

3.1.3 DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION, DIVISION OF OIL, GAS, & GEOTHERMAL 
RESOURCES 

The Department of Conservation, Division of Oil, Gas & Geothermal Resources website does not identify 
the presence of oil or gas wells on the subject property. The closest listed inactive well is approximately 2 
miles northeast of the subject property. 

3.1.4 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, NATIONAL PIPELINE MAPPING SYSTEM 

The Department of Transportation, National Pipeline Mapping System website does not identify the 
presence of hazardous materials pipelines on the subject and adjacent properties.  

3.1.5 SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 

The South Coast Air Quality Management District does not have permits on file for the subject property. 
 
3.1.6 REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD, SANTA ANA REGION 

The Santa Ana Regional Water Quality Control Board (SARWQCB) does not have records on file for the 
subject property.  

3.1.7 ASSESSOR’S OFFICE, RIVERSIDE COUNTY 

The subject property is an undeveloped 6.23-acre lot. The Assessor’s Parcel Number is 379-111-014.  
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3.1.8 BUILDING DEPARTMERNT, RIVERSIDE COUNTY 

The Riverside County Building Department does not have records on file for the subject property.  

3.1.9 FIRE DEPARTMENT, RIVERSIDE COUNTY 

The Riverside County Fire Department does not have the capabilities to provide requested environmental 
records. Relevant documents are provided by the Riverside County Environmental Resources Management 
Division. 

3.1.10 ENVIRONMENTAL REOSURCES MANAGEMENT DIVISION, RIVERSIDE COUNTY 

The Riverside County Environmental Resources Management Division does not have records on file for 
the subject property.  

3.1.11 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, RIVERSIDE COUNTY 

The Riverside County Department of Public Works does not have records on file for the subject property. 

3.1.12 FIRE DEPARTMENT, CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE 

The City of Lake Elsinore Fire Department was associated with a letter from 1987 to J. Grosvenor 
referencing standing walls on the subject property after a controlled burn. Debris removal including all 
foundations was noted to be completed.   

3.1.13 BUILDING DEPARTMENT, CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE 

Historical building permits on file for the subject property are dated from 1979 through 2016. 

A permit from 1979 was associated with public sewer connection to a house. The tenant/owner name was 
blurred/illegible.  

A permit from 1987 was associated with “old house”. The remainder of the permit was blurred and illegible.  

A closed complaint from 2016 was associated with junk, trash, and debris on the vacant subject property.  

3.2 REVIEW OF REGULATORY AGENCY DATABASES  

GEM has also reviewed a vendor-supplied, computer-generated federal, state, and regional one-mile 
regulatory database search in an effort to determine whether the subject property is listed on an agency 
environmental database and to identify possible regulatory-listed sites of concern within a one-mile radius 
of the subject property.  In general, these documents list known or suspected hazardous-waste generators, 
release sites, landfills, unauthorized disposal sites, sites with registered underground storage tanks, and sites 
currently under investigation for known or suspected environmental violations or releases.   

The 2012 Leaking Underground Fuel Tank Guidance Manual published by the California State Water 
Resource Control Board references numerous plume studies. A 2004 study at 500 UST sites in Los Angeles 
showed 90 percent of the benzene plumes were less than 350 feet long and 90 percent of the methyl tert-
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butyl ether (MTBE) plumes were less than 545 feet long (at 5 micrograms/liter [μg/L]). Based on this, GEM 
assesses the potential environmental impact of petroleum hydrocarbon sites within 0.125 miles (660 feet) 
of the subject property. 
 
GEM assesses the potential environmental impact of a dry cleaner (PCE sites) with active investigation and 
remediation on the subject property. Since plumes from dry cleaners are generally longer than petroleum 
hydrocarbon plumes, GEM assesses the potential environmental impact of PCE sites within 0.25 miles 
(1,320 feet) of the subject property. 
 
The Federal and State listings are summarized in the table below: 
 

 
 

Government Records 

 
 

Description 
ASTM 
Search 

Distance 
(miles) 

 
Total 

Listing 

Federal    
National Priority List 
(NPL) 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency’s (EPA) list 
of national priorities among known or threatened 
releases of hazardous substances, pollutants, or 
contaminants throughout the U.S. and its territories. 
The NPL is intended primarily to guide the EPA in 
determining which sites warrant further 
investigation under the Superfund Program.

1.0 0 

Delisted NPL Facilities that have been removed from the NPL. 0.5 0
Comprehensive 
Environmental 
Response, 
Compensation, and 
Liability Information 
System (CERCLIS) 

 
 
EPA's list containing information on the assessment 
and remediation of current hazardous waste sites 
pursuant to the CERCLA of 1980. 

0.5 0 

CERCLIS No Further 
Action Remedial 
Action Planned 
(NFRAP) 

 
Facilities that have been removed and archived 
from EPA's inventory of CERCLA sites. 

0.5 0 

Resource Conservation 
and Recovery Act 
(RCRA) Corrective 
Action (CORRACTS) 

EPA's database of RCRA facilities associated with 
treatment, storage, and disposal (TSD) of hazardous 
waste that are undergoing “corrective action.” A 
“corrective action” order is issued when there has 
been a release of hazardous waste or constituents 
into the environment from a RCRA facility.

1.0 0 

RCRA non-
CORRACTS TSD 

EPA's database of facilities which report storage, 
transportation, treatment, or disposal of hazardous 
waste. Unlike the RCRA CORRACTS/TSD 
database, the RCRA Non-CORRACTS/TSD 
database does not include RCRA facilities where 
corrective action is required.

0.5 0 
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Government Records 

 
 

Description 
ASTM 
Search 

Distance 
(miles) 

 
Total 

Listing 

RCRA Generators EPA's database of facilities that generate hazardous 
waste as part of their normal business practices. 
Generators are listed as either large (LQG), small 
(SQG), or conditionally exempt (CESQG).

property 
and 

adjoining 
properties 

0 

Institutional control 
(IC)/engineering 
control (EC) 

IC includes administrative measures, such as 
groundwater use restrictions, construction 
restrictions, property use restrictions, and post 
remediation care requirements intended to prevent 
exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed 
restrictions are generally required as part of the 
institutional controls. EC includes caps, building 
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create 
pathway elimination for regulated substances to 
enter environmental media or effect human health.

property 
only 

0 

Emergency Response 
Notification System 
(ERNS) 

EPA's database of facilities with reported releases 
of petroleum and hazardous substances to the air, 
soil and/or water.

property 
only 

0 

State and Tribal    
Equivalent NPL Confirmed release sites where DTSC is involved in 

remediation, either in a lead or oversight capacity.
1.0 0 

Equivalent CERCLIS Federal Superfund Sites identified by the EPA 
where the DTSC is actively involved, either in a 
lead or support capacity, in the investigation and/or 
remediation currently in progress.

0.5 0 

Landfill and/or solid 
waste disposal sites 

Database of solid waste facilities; may include the 
facility name, class, operation type, area, estimated 
operational life, and owner.

0.5 0 

Leaking underground 
storage tank (LUST) 

List of USTs which have been reported as having 
had a release.

0.5 0 

Registered storage 
tanks 

 
 
Database of registered storage tanks 

property 
and 

adjoining 
properties 

0  

IC/EC  

Equivalent to the Federal IC / EC database list property 
only 

0 

Voluntary cleanup sites Facilities included as Voluntary Cleanup Program 
(VCP) 

0.5 0 

Brownfield sites Properties addressed by Cooperative Agreement 
Recipients or Targeted Brownfields Assessments.

0.5 0 

Spills, Leaks, 
Investigation & 
Cleanup (SLIC) 

Sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, 
water quality in California, with emphasis on 
groundwater. SLIC Program deals with site 
investigation and corrective action involving sites 
not overseen by the UST Program and the Well 
Investigation Program.

0.5 0 
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Supplemental and proprietary historic databases were also reviewed.  These databases identified the 
following listings within 0.25 miles of the subject property:   

Source List Description 
Search 

Distance 
(miles) 

 

Total 
Listing 

DCF2, DryCleaners, 
Cleaners 

drycleaners reported by the DTSC 0.25 1 

Historical listings listings from historical databases that are no longer 
updated/used. Listings may have been closed or 
transferred to active databases

0.0625-
0.25 

1 

Historical Service 
Station 

 
 
records dating back to the 1800's that have shown 
up in historic resources and based on their 
classification, may have used hazardous materials or 
petroleum products.

0.25 1 

Spill-SSO database contains private lateral sewage discharges 
from RWQCB

0.25 1 

 
The subject property is not listed in the regulatory databases reviewed. 
 
The following adjoining and immediately adjacent properties are listed in the regulatory databases 
reviewed: 

32040 Riverside Drive is located south across Riverside Drive, (RV Resort Rehabilitation Project, 
Campground Boat Launch Facility Improvements, & Lake Elsinore Recreation Area): 

• Identified stormwater construction site.  
• Historical service station in 2002. 
• This site is located in between the subject property and Lake Elsinore. This site is located down-

gradient from the subject property. Based on the available information, the potential for presence 
of environmental impact on the subject property appears low at this time.  

The Cleaners listing is located 0.15 miles from the subject property. There are no listed violations or 
investigations at this time. 

There are no listings which appear to present potential environmental impact on the subject property at this 
time.  

A copy of the complete database search document and a detailed description of the databases that were 
searched are included in Appendix C. 

3.3 REVIEW OF HISTORICAL AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHS  

GEM reviewed readily available and reasonably ascertainable aerial photographs of the area of the subject 
property.  Each aerial photograph was reviewed for the subject property and, where applicable, adjacent 
property use.   
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Aerial photographs for the years of 1938, 1967, 1978, 1980, 1994, 2005, 2009, 2010, 2012, 2014, 2015, 
2016, 2017, and 2018 were reviewed.  

The 1938 aerial photograph shows what appears to be multiple structures in the northeastern corner. The 
remainder of the subject property was vacant land. The immediate vicinity, including the subject property, 
is agricultural. 
 
The 1967 through 1980 aerial photographs still showed structures along the northeast corner. The remainder 
of the subject property was part of an orchard. The orchard appears to have been abandoned and allowed to 
die. The general area was mostly undeveloped with few residential developments. 
 
The 1994 through 2018 aerial photographs showed the subject property as undeveloped vacant land. The 
general area was developed with mostly residential and commercial structures.   
 
3.4 REVIEW OF HISTORICAL USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS 

GEM reviewed readily available and reasonably ascertainable USGS topographic maps of the area of the 
subject property. USGS topographic maps was reviewed for the subject property and, where applicable, 
adjacent property use.   

USGS topographic maps for the years of 1955, 1957, 1967, 1975, 1985, 1988, 2000, 2001, 2012, and 2015  
were reviewed.  

The 1955 through 1967 USGS topographic maps showed the general area as orchards with road 
development.  

The 1975 through 2015 USGS topographic maps showed the general area developed with buildings and 
roads. Orchards were depicted in the vicinity through 2001.  

3.5 REVIEW OF HISTORICAL FIRE INSURANCE MAPS 

Fire insurance maps are the most detailed historical records of the urban landscape. From 1790 to 1961, 
nearly every U.S. town and city with populations of 2,000 or more had been surveyed. Shown on these 
maps, sometimes in great detail, is virtually every building, man-made structure, and business standing at 
the time the survey was made.  

A search of multiple national collections and indexes of historical fire insurance maps was conducted for 
the above referenced site address. The review of collections and indexes has determined that no historical 
fire insurance maps are available within these collections and indexes for the referenced site; therefore they 
are not available and are considered not "reasonably ascertainable" according to ASTM standards. 
 
A copy of the report is included in Appendix C. 

3.6 REVIEW OF HISTORICAL CITY DIRECTORIES  

One of the least known, yet most complete and comprehensive historical sources are historical city or street 
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directories. GEM reviews historical city or street directories (also known as criss-cross or reverse indexed 
directories) for information on the past occupants of and activities on the subject property and adjoining 
properties.  If they were reasonably ascertainable, they were reviewed to determine current or past 
occupants of the subject property. 

Historical city or street directories were available for 1985, 1990, 1995, 2000, 2004-2005, and 2007-2008. 
The listings are provided below: 

15209 Lincoln Street (subject property) 
• 1985 – 2008 – Address Not Listed 

 
32040 Riverside Avenue (adjacent south property) 

• 1985 – California State Park & Recreation Bus Service Campground and Ranger, Lake Elsinore 
State Park, Watkins Scott 

• 1990 – California State Park & Recreation Bus Service Campground and Ranger, Lake Elsinore 
State Park, Hogue Jas and Linda, Jones Linda K 

• 1995 – California State Park & Recreation Campground and Ranger, Lake Elsinore State Park, 
Dearagon Alejandra 

• 2000 – Jones Linda, Lake Elsinore Parks & Recreation Campground 
• 2004-2005 – Pyramid Enterprises Inc 
• 2007-2008 – Lake Elsinore City Campgrounds, Pyramid Enterprises Inc 

 
A copy of the report is included in Appendix C. 

3.7 PRIOR OR CURRENT AGRICULTURAL LAND USE  

The subject and adjoining properties were used for agriculture from at least 1938. 

Agrichemicals are primarily sprayed on the foliage or ground surface. Their potential for subsurface 
migration to a depth greater than 2 feet below ground surface is not likely as they will have primarily 
degraded. Also, residual concentrations, if any, would naturally attenuate over time. 

If the subject property is redeveloped for residential use, then soil sampling may be required to determine 
the presence of pesticides.  

3.8 QUESTIONNAIRE AND/OR INTERVIEW 

An environmental questionnaire was not completed/submitted by the client for the completion of this report.  

3.9 ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTS 

No additional environmental document was provided for review. 

3.10 HISTORICAL SITE USE  

The chronological historical site use summary below is based on reviewed aerial photographs, maps, 
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regulatory agency files, interviews, and additional environmental documents: 

• 1938 – 1987 – residential/orchards 
• 1987 – current – undeveloped vacant lot  

 
3.11 TIER 1 VAPOR ENCROACHMENT SCREENING 

Tier 1 vapor encroachment screening (VES) was conducted in general accordance with ASTM E2600-15, 
“Standard Guide for Vapor Encroachment Screening on Property Involved in Real Estate 
Transactions.”  

The goal of conducting a VES, is to identify a vapor encroachment condition (VEC), which is the presence 
or likely presence of volatile and toxic vapors in the vadose zone of the subject property caused by the 
release of vapors from contaminated soil and/or groundwater either on or near the subject property.  
 
The default area of concern is 1/10th mile (0.1 mile = 528 feet) for petroleum hydrocarbon chemicals of 
concern and 1/3rd mile (0.33 mile = 1,760 feet) for other non-petroleum hydrocarbon chemicals of concern 
around the subject property. The area of concern may be expanded or reduced based on chemicals of 
concern, soil characteristics, depth/direction of groundwater, surficial feature and other pertinent 
information to determine whether a VEC exists or a VEC does not exist. 

Vapor intrusion is the general term given to migration of hazardous vapors from any subsurface vapor 
source, such as contaminated soil or groundwater, through the soil and into an overlying building or 
structure. These vapors can enter buildings through cracks in basements and foundations, as well as through 
conduits and other openings in the building envelope. Vapors can also enter structures that are not intended 
for human occupancy (e.g., sewers, drain lines, access vaults, storage sheds, pump houses) through cracks 
and other openings.  
 
All types of buildings, regardless of foundation type (e.g., basement, crawl space, slab-on-grade), have 
openings that render them potentially vulnerable to vapor intrusion. Buildings subject to vapor intrusion 
include, but are not limited to, residential buildings (e.g., detached single-family homes, trailer or ‘mobile’ 
homes, multi-unit apartments and condominiums), commercial workplaces (e.g., office buildings, retail 
establishments), educational and recreational buildings (e.g., schools and gyms), and industrial facilities 
(e.g., manufacturing plants).  

The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency’s Technical Guide for Assessing and Mitigating the Vapor 
Intrusion Pathway from Subsurface Vapor Sources to Indoor Air (OSWER Publication 9200.2-154, June 
2015) recommends that 100 feet laterally and vertically is a reasonable initial criterion when considering 
vapor migration fundamentals. The buffer zone of approximately 100 feet has generally been used in 
determining which buildings to include in vapor intrusion investigations when significant surface covers 
are not present, under the assumption that preferential vapor migration routes are absent. Use of the 100-
foot buffer zone would be inappropriate for landfills, commercial/industrial releases within an enclosed 
space, or leaking vapors from natural gas lines. 

Based on available information, a VEC does not exist at the subject property. 
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3.12 REVIEW OF PRELIMINARY TITLE REPORT 

A preliminary title report was not available for review. 

3.13 REVIEW OF APPRAISAL REPORT  

An appraisal report was not available for review. 

3.14 IDENTIFICATION OF HISTORICAL DATA GAPS 

Data gaps may result from the lack of or inability to obtain information required by ASTM E1527 despite 
good faith efforts by the environmental professional to gather such information. Data gaps are only 
significant if “other information and/or professional experience raise reasonable concerns involving the 
data gap.”  
 
Data gaps may include, but are not limited to, site reconnaissance, interviews, review of standard historical 
sources, etc. ASTM E1527 requires that all obvious uses of the property shall be identified from the present, 
back to the property’s first developed use, or back to 1940, whichever is earlier. 
 
During the course of this Phase I ESA, GEM did not identify significant data gaps within the reviewed 
historic documents for the subject property that could affect the conclusions of this report.   
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4.0 FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATIONS 

 
4.1 FINDINGS 

The subject property is a 6.23-acre vacant dirt lot with weeds and trees.   

Historical sources show the subject property developed with multiple structures along the northeast corner 
from at least 1938 through 1987 when it appears the structures were demolished. The remainder of the 
subject property was part of an orchard. The orchard appears to have been abandoned and allowed to die 
prior to the 1980s. The subject property appears to have been undeveloped since at least 1987.  
 
The subject property is not listed in the regulatory databases reviewed. There were no records from various 
regulatory agencies that identify the potential for adverse environmental impact from the subject and 
adjoining properties. There are no listed offsite listings with the potential for adverse environmental impact 
on the subject property. 
 
4.1.1 RECOGNIZED ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITION 

A REC refers to the presence or likely presence of any hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, 
or at a property: (1) due to any release to the environment; (2) under conditions indicative of a release to 
the environment; or (3) under conditions that pose a material threat of a future release to the environment. 

There are no RECs identified at the subject property at this time. 

4.1.2 HISTORICAL REC 

Historical REC refers to a past release of any hazardous substances or petroleum products that has occurred 
in connection with the property and has been addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable regulatory 
authority or meeting unrestricted use criteria established by a regulatory authority, without subjecting the 
property to any required controls (for example, property use restrictions, activity and use limitations, 
institutional controls, or engineering controls). 
 
There are no historical RECs identified at the subject property at this time. 

4.1.3 CONTROLLED REC 

Controlled REC is a REC resulting from a past release of hazardous substances or petroleum products that 
has been addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable regulatory authority (for example, as evidenced by 
the issuance of a no further action letter or equivalent, or meeting risk-based criteria established by 
regulatory authority), with hazardous substances or petroleum products allowed to remain in place subject 
to the implementation of required controls (for example, property use restrictions, activity and use 
limitations, institutional controls, or engineering controls).  
 
There are no controlled RECs identified at the subject property at this time. 
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4.1.4 DE MINIMIS CONDITIONS  

A de minimis condition generally does not present a threat to human health or the environment and that 
generally would not be the subject of an enforcement action if brought to the attention of appropriate 
governmental agencies. Conditions determined to be de minimis conditions are not RECs nor controlled 
RECs. 
 
There are no de minimis conditions at the subject property at this time. 

4.1.5 BUSINESS ENVIRONMENTAL RISK 

BER is a risk which can have a material environmental or environmentally driven impact on the business 
associated with the current or planned use of commercial real estate, and is not an issue required to be 
investigated under this practice. A BER may include one or more of the non-scope issues contained in 
subsection 1.3. 
 
There are no BERs associated with the subject property at this time. 
 
4.2 RECOMMENDATIONS 

Given the findings and conclusions of this Phase I ESA, GEM recommends no further investigation at this 
time. However, if the subject property is redeveloped for residential use, then soil sampling may be required 
to determine the presence of pesticides from former orchard use.  
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5.0 REGULATORY AGENCIES 

Federal and/or State Agencies  

State Water Quality Control Board http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/   

Santa Ana Regional Water Quality 
Control Board (SARWQCB) 

FileReview8@waterboards.ca.gov 

Department of Toxic Substances 
Control 

http://www.envirostor.dtsc.ca.gov/   

Department of Conservation, Division 
of Oil, Gas, & Geothermal Resources 

https://maps.conservation.ca.gov/doggr/wellfinder/#close 

Department of Transportation, National 
Pipeline Mapping System 

https://pvnpms.phmsa.dot.gov/PublicViewer/ 

South Coast Air Quality Management 
District 

http://www.aqmd.gov/nav/online-services/public-records 

  

County Agencies  

Assessor’s Office http://pic.asrclkrec.com/ 

Environmental Health http://www.rivcoeh.org 

Fire Department RRURecords@fire.ca.gov  

Building Department http://rctlma.org/building/Records-Request 

Department of Public Works http://rctlma.org/ce/PublicRecordsRequest 
 

City Agencies  

Fire Department http://www.lake-elsinore.org/Home/Components/Form 

Building Department http://www.lake-elsinore.org/Home/Components/Form 
 

Environmental Records Search  

City Directories  
https://www.reccheck.com/store/default.asp Fire Insurance Maps 

Regulatory Agency Databases 

Topographic Maps https://www.historicaerials.com/ and Google Earth 

Aerial Photographs 
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6.0 LIMITATIONS  

To achieve the study objectives stated in this report, we were required to base GEM conclusions and 
recommendations on the best information available during the period the Phase I ESA was conducted and 
within the limits prescribed by GEM client in the contract/authorization agreement and standard terms and 
conditions.  

GEM’s professional services were performed using that degree of care and skill ordinarily exercised by 
environmental consultants practicing in this or similar fields.  Resumes are included in Appendix D. The 
findings were mainly based upon examination of historic records, maps, aerial photographs, and 
governmental agencies lists.  The hazardous waste site lists represented in this report represent only a search 
of the specific government records as listed above.  It should be noted that governmental agencies often do 
not list all sites with environmental contamination; the lists could be inaccurate and/or incomplete. 
Recommendations are based on the historic land use of the subject property, as well as features noted during 
the site reconnaissance and examined records.  The absence of potential gross contamination sources, 
historic or present, does not necessarily imply that the subject property is free of any contamination.  This 
report only represents a "due diligence" effort as to the integrity of the subject property.  No warranty or 
guarantee, expressed or implied, is made as to the professional conclusions or recommendations contained 
in this report. The limitations contained within this report supersede all other contracts or scopes of work, 
implied or otherwise, except those stated or acknowledged herewith.  

This report is not a legal opinion.  It does not necessarily comply with requirements defined in any 
environmental law such as the "innocent landowner defense" or "due diligence inquiry."  Only legal counsel 
retained by the client is competent to determine the legal implications of any information, conclusions, or 
recommendations in this report.  The compliance status is not intended for use as a guide to compliance for 
the present owner.  Its intended use is to identify environmental impairments to the subject property and is 
not to be used as a guide to the legal compliance to any regulations of any kind.  

The findings, conclusions, recommendations, and professional opinions contained in this report have been 
prepared by the staff of GEM, in accordance with generally accepted professional practices.  All cost 
estimates if provided, are purely estimates, and may not represent the actual costs.  The costs provided are 
for budgetary purposes only.  

This report does not address, in any way, septic systems, leach fields, septic tanks, or related health hazards.  

Analytical results for samples, if collected, should not be construed as conclusive and binding in any way.  
All sampling conducted is only for the purposes of general screening and does not imply that all materials, 
locations, or hazardous materials have been identified nor was the sampling intended to identify every 
instance of the materials sampled.  No interpretation of the sample results is made or implied. GEM relays 
only the information supplied by the laboratory conducting the analysis. 
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APPENDIX A

PHOTOGRAPHS



 

Photo-1 
Overview of Subject Property (Facing North) 

 

 
Photo-2 

Overview of Subject Property (Facing Northeast) 

 



 

Photo-3 
Overview of Subject Property (Facing Southeast) 

 

 
 
 

Photo-4 
Overview of Subject Property (Facing East) 

 

 
 



 

Photo-5 
Overview of Subject Property (Facing Northeast) 

 

 
 
 

Photo-6 
Overview of Subject Property (Facing South) 

 

 
 



 

Photo-7 
Adjoining Southwest Property, Lakeview Apartments 

(32209 Riverside Drive, Facing South) 
 

 
 

Photo-8  
Adjacent Northwest Property, Lakehouse Apartments 

(15195 Lincoln Street, Facing Southwest) 
 

 



 

Photo-9  
Adjacent Southeast Property, Launch Pointe 

(32040 Riverside Drive, Facing Southeast) 
 

 
 

Photo-10  
Adjacent Northeast Property, Brookstone Landing 

(31733 Riverside Drive, Facing Northwest) 
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GEM Group

From: Brittany Palagonia <bpalagonia@aqmd.gov>
Sent: Thursday, July 18, 2019 4:58 PM
To: GEM Group
Cc: OB PR Support NA Docs
Subject: Public Records Request #1397715,
Attachments: - PR - PR Supporting Docs - 7/18/2019 - 1397715 -  -   - COMPLETION LETTER - BEN  

KEENEY.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Completed

Ben, 
 
Attached is the completion letter regarding your Public Records Request. 
 
 
Thank you, 
Brittany Palagonia 
South Coast Air Quality Management District  
Public Records |  Temporary Senior Office Assistant 
Information Management 
21865 Copley Drive, Diamond Bar, CA 91765 
Direct. 909 396 2362 | Hotline. 909 396 3700 
Email. bpalagonia@aqmd.gov | Web. www.aqmd.gov 
Please note SCAQMD is closed on Mondays 
 
 

























Lake Elsinore: Code Enforcement Case Details Page 1 of3

H[ cr Case Details

@tr lti;:l

CE Case L6-3434

t6-3434

N/A

Castellanos, Edward

Complaint

Medium

APN: 379111014
15209 LINCOLN St
LAKE ELSINORE, CA 92530

Property Type: Vacant
Land
Historic District: None
Foreclosed : None
Zone: None
Neighborhood: None
Public/Private: None
Acreage: None

StatUS:

Date Opened-Closed:

Follow Up Date

Follow Up Action

Open Violations

Closed: Unfounded

ot/ 1t/2016 - 01/ L2/20t6

o7/12/2016

Forms

Legal Description

Name/Eusiness

Owner
lI-I-

Contacts
Bill To
Contact

Contact
Role

Location

Validated: Yes &d
Last Validated on: 2016-01-11 10:01:55

Additional
Information

CDBG
LowModPct Eligible

Property
Type

Census Block
Tract Group

15209 LINCOLN St
LAKE ELSINORE, CA
92530

379tt70L4 NO Vacant
Land

https ://clients. comcate. com/xer/xerCaseDetail.php 711712019

ll

Open
Phone Cases



Lake Elsinore: Code Enforcement Case Details Page 2 of 3

Violations

Date Submitted By Notes CDBG Eligible

8. 18.020(J) Declaration
Ol/11/2016 of Nuisance-Junk, Trash Teyler, Joyce

and Debris
Yes

Status and Follow Up
Follow Up Date Follow Up Action

Closed: Unfounded 07/12/20t6

Vehicle I lnformation

Vehicte 2 lnformation

Vehicle 3 lnformation --l
_l

Custom Field

Hearing lnformation

Officer Info

officer Badse #: E. CastellanOS 1812

AVA Tracking

r* I
7lr7l20t9https : //clients. comcate. com/xer/xerCaseDetail.php

l

l
fil"**G--

I

I
a
I

___l



Lake Elsinore: Code Enforcement Case Details Page 3 of3

Notes

Entry Date Entered By Action Date

otl72/20t6
04:58:49

PM

Castellanos, 0L/12/20L6 No mattresses notice
Edward

0L/LL/20t6
10:01:56

AM

Teyler, 0L/tL/20L0 Mattresses dumped on vacant lot
Joyce

Attachments

Upload Date Title Description Uploaded By Selected for Printing Aftachments

No Files Uploaded

*Images marked as Selected are included on
View/Print Images page, in the Field Report
and in forms. View/Print images button has
option to "Include all" if checked.

Mailings

Time Tracking
Employee Date Worked Hours Rate Type Date Entered Entered By

Edward Castellanos 07/L2/2076 O.25 Regular OL/12/2016 Edward Castellanos

Total O.25

lmages

https : //clients. comcate. com/xer/xerCaseDetail.php 711712019

I

_l
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I

I
i
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GEM Group

From: Records <records@RIVCO.ORG>
Sent: Monday, July 15, 2019 1:23 PM
To: GEM Group
Subject: 15209 Lincoln

After a thorough search of our records, we are unable to locate any building records for 
this address or APN. 
Our records date back to 1963. All building permit records prior to 1963 have been 
destroyed. 
 
Also, this address is now located in the City of Lake Elsinore's jurisdiction.  You may 
want to contact their Building Department at (951) 674-3124 to check for any permits 
they may have issued. 
 
If you have any questions, please contact us @ (951) 955-2017 or with a reply email. 
 
Thank you, 
 
Kim 
Records & Information Mgmt. 
TLMA, County of Riverside 
(951) 955-2017 
records@rivco.org 
 

 
 
How are we doing? Click the Link and tell us 
 
This email contains information which is confidential and is intended only for use of the 
recipient(s) named above. If you are not an intended recipient, you are hereby notified that 
any copying, distribution, disclosure, reliance upon or other use of the contents of this email 
is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender and 
destroy your copy of this email. Thank you. 
 
Confidentiality Disclaimer  

This email is confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual(s) to whom it is addressed. The information contained in this message may be 
privileged and confidential and protected from disclosure.  
If you are not the author's intended recipient, be advised that you have received this email in error and that any use, dissemination, forwarding, printing, or 
copying of this email is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error please delete all copies, both electronic and printed, and contact the author 
immediately. 
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GEM Group

From: Records <records@RIVCO.ORG>
Sent: Monday, July 15, 2019 1:23 PM
To: GEM Group
Subject: 15209 Lincoln

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

After a thorough search of our records, we are unable to locate any building records for 
this address or APN. 
Our records date back to 1963. All building permit records prior to 1963 have been 
destroyed. 
 
Also, this address is now located in the City of Lake Elsinore's jurisdiction.  You may 
want to contact their Building Department at (951) 674-3124 to check for any permits 
they may have issued. 
 
If you have any questions, please contact us @ (951) 955-2017 or with a reply email. 
 
Thank you, 
 
Kim 
Records & Information Mgmt. 
TLMA, County of Riverside 
(951) 955-2017 
records@rivco.org 
 

 
 
How are we doing? Click the Link and tell us 
 
This email contains information which is confidential and is intended only for use of the 
recipient(s) named above. If you are not an intended recipient, you are hereby notified that 
any copying, distribution, disclosure, reliance upon or other use of the contents of this email 
is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender and 
destroy your copy of this email. Thank you. 
 
Confidentiality Disclaimer  

This email is confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual(s) to whom it is addressed. The information contained in this message may be 
privileged and confidential and protected from disclosure.  
If you are not the author's intended recipient, be advised that you have received this email in error and that any use, dissemination, forwarding, printing, or 





(http://www.countyofriverside.us/)

Choose a department . . . How Are We Doing?

(https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/TLMAFeedBack)
Register (http://rctlma.org/ce/Register?returnurl=http%3a%2f%2frctlma.org%2fce%2fPublicRecordsRequest) Login (http://rctlma.org/ce/Login?returnurl=%2fce%2fPublicRecordsRequest)

 (http://rctlma.org/ce/)

Select Language ▼

Our mission is to enhance public safety and the quality of life in partnership with communities
through fair enforcement of the law and codes.

Search...

Home (http://rctlma.org/ce/) Regional Offices (http://rctlma.org/ce/districts) Code Forms (http://rctlma.org/ce/Code-Forms)

Newsletters (http://rctlma.org/ce/newsletters) Code Brochures (http://rctlma.org/ce/Code-Brochures)

Who to Call (http://rctlma.org/ce/whotocall) FAQs (http://rctlma.org/ce/FAQs)

PublicRecordsRequest (http://rctlma.org/ce/PublicRecordsRequest)

Public Records Request
Instructions:

Please complete the form and submit your request. Upon completion of your request, an invoice will be mailed to you once your records have been produced. Charges on the invoice
depend on the size of the request. Payment of direct costs is required prior to receiving the requested records (see below for current rates). Once costs have been paid, copies of the
requested records will be available for pick-up. Mail delivery is available for an additional cost.

Direct Costs:
$0.10 per page copied
$4.95 mailing cost

Requesting Party Information:
 

Ben Keeney

First Last

 

967 Kendall Drive, Suite A-324  

Return Mailing Address  

 

San Bernardino California 92407

City State Zip Code

 

GEM@MYGEMGROUP.COM 9095270408

Email Address Phone Number

Records To Be Requested:
 

379111014  

Assessor’s Parcel Number (APN)  

 

http://www.countyofriverside.us/
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/TLMAFeedBack
http://rctlma.org/ce/Register?returnurl=http%3a%2f%2frctlma.org%2fce%2fPublicRecordsRequest
http://rctlma.org/ce/Login?returnurl=%2fce%2fPublicRecordsRequest
http://rctlma.org/ce/
javascript:void(0)
javascript:__doPostBack('dnn$dnnSearch$cmdSearch','')
http://rctlma.org/ce/
http://rctlma.org/ce/districts
http://rctlma.org/ce/Code-Forms
http://rctlma.org/ce/newsletters
http://rctlma.org/ce/Code-Brochures
http://rctlma.org/ce/whotocall
http://rctlma.org/ce/FAQs
http://rctlma.org/ce/PublicRecordsRequest


15209 Lincoln Street  

Subject Property Address  

 

Lake Elsinore CA 92530

City State Zip Code

 

Please specify records request:

Good morning,  
 
In order to perform an environmental site assessment, we request all available documents such as permits, violations, or inspections (between 
January 1 1950 and today) for the property at:  
 
15209 Lincoln Street, Lake Elsinore, CA 92530 
 
(ESA 9351 public record request sent 7/15/2019)  

 

Please check all that apply:

Records for inspection

Records to be copied (check one only)

    

I want to pick up the requested records

I want the requested records mailed to my mailing address listed above

I want the requested records E-mailed to Email address listed above

 

Submit Reset

Resources

County of Riverside
(https://www.countyofrive
rside.us/)

TLMA Home Page
(http://rctlma.org/)

Building & Safety
(http://rctlma.org/building
)

Environmental Programs
(http://rctlma.org/epd)

Planning
(http://planning.rctlma.or
g/)

Transportation
(http://rctlma.org/trans)

General
Information

FAQs (/ce/FAQs)

Newsletters
(/ce/newsletters)

County Ordinances
(/Departments/Administr
ative-Services/Useful-
Ordinances)

Graffiti Busters
(http://www.rcwaste.org/g
raffiti)

Code
Enforcement

Code Brochures
(/ce/Code-Brochures)

Most Common Code
Violations (/ce/Most-
Common-Code-
Violations)

Survey
(https://www.surveymonk
ey.com/r/TLMAFeedBack
)

About Us (/ce/About-Us)

Employee Recognition
(/ce/EmployeeRecognitio
n)

Contact Us

Administrative Office
4080 Lemon Street
12th Floor
P.O. Box 1469
Riverside, CA 92501

Phone:  (951) 955-2004
             (760) 393-3344
Email: Code@rivco.org
(mailto:)

(https://twitter.com/RivCo_Code
                                   

javascript:__doPostBack('dnn$ctr2689$ViewSuperForm$S001_Normal$FormContent$SubmitButton2689','')
javascript:__doPostBack('dnn$ctr2689$ViewSuperForm$S001_Normal$FormContent$ResetButton2689','')
https://www.countyofriverside.us/
http://rctlma.org/
http://rctlma.org/building
http://rctlma.org/epd
http://planning.rctlma.org/
http://rctlma.org/trans
https://rctlma.org/ce/FAQs
https://rctlma.org/ce/newsletters
https://rctlma.org/Departments/Administrative-Services/Useful-Ordinances
http://www.rcwaste.org/graffiti
https://rctlma.org/ce/Code-Brochures
https://rctlma.org/ce/Most-Common-Code-Violations
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/TLMAFeedBack
https://rctlma.org/ce/About-Us
https://rctlma.org/ce/EmployeeRecognition
mailto:
https://twitter.com/RivCo_Code
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GEM Group

From: WB-RB8-FileReview8 <FileReview8@waterboards.ca.gov>
Sent: Friday, July 19, 2019 4:14 PM
To: GEM Group
Subject: RE: Public records request (GEM group project 9351) 

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Good afternoon, 
 
After careful review of our records, we show we have no files for the following site: 
15209 Lincoln Street, Lake Elsinore, CA 92530 
 
 
If we can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us again.  
 
Thank you, 
File Review Desk 
3737 Main St. Suite 500 
Riverside, CA 92501 
 

From: GEM Group <gem@mygemgroup.com>  
Sent: Monday, July 15, 2019 9:27 AM 
To: WB-RB8-FileReview8 <FileReview8@waterboards.ca.gov> 
Subject: Public records request (GEM group project 9351)  
 
Good morning,  
 
In order to perform an environmental site assessment, we request all available documents such as permits, violations, or 
inspections (between January 1 1950 and today) for the property at:  
 
15209 Lincoln Street, Lake Elsinore, CA 92530 
 
Regards, 
 
Ben Keeney 
Geologist Assistant 
GEM Group, Inc. 
Mobile (909) 527-0408 
Fax (877) 857-2212 
https://www.mygemgroup.com/ 
 
(ESA 9351 public record request sent 7/15/2019)  



Friday, July 12, 2019

Property Information for the 2014-2015 tax year as of January 1, 2014

Property Information
Parcel Number: 379111014-3
Property Address: 15209 LINCOLN ST

LAKE ELSINORE CA 92530
Legal Description: Lot 24 MB 008/377 MAP SUBS IN

ELSINORE
Property Type: N/A
Assessment
Description:

N/A

Year Built N/A
Square Feet: N/A
Bedroom: N/A
Bath: N/A
Pool: N
Lot Size: 6.23 Acres
Sales Information
Last Recorded
Document:

03/2003

Recording Number: 0218687

Assessed Value Information

Land 758,546
Full Value 758,546
Total Net 758,546
Assessment Information
Assessment Number: 379111014-3
Tax Rate Area: 005-028
Taxability Code: 0-00
Base Year: 2004
Parcel Map

 Related Property Information
City Sphere: LAKE ELSINORE
Supervisorial District: KEVIN JEFFRIES
Landuse Designation: CITY
Agriculture Preserve: NOT IN AN AGRICULTURE

PRESERVE
School District: LAKE ELSINORE UNIFIED
Water District: WMWD
Fema Flood Plan: FLOOD ZONE 0.2 PCT ANNUAL

Tax Assessment DistrictCITY OF LAKE ELSINORE ANX
COUNTY FREE LIBRARY
COUNTY STRUCTURE FIRE PROTECTION
CSA 152
ELS MURRIETA ANZA RESOURCE CONS
ELSINORE AREA ELEM SCHOOL FUND
ELSINORE VAL MUN WTR IMP DIST 1
ELSINORE VALLEY CEMETERY
ELSINORE VALLEY MUNICIPAL WATER
FLOOD CONTROL ADMINISTRATION
FLOOD CONTROL ZONE 3
GENERAL
GENERAL PURPOSE
LAKE ELSINORE UNIF IMP NO 96-1

Search AgainSearch Again

Property Information Center

View Parcel MapView Parcel Map



LAKE ELSINORE UNIFIED
METRO WATER WEST 1302999
MT SAN JACINTO JUNIOR COLLEGE
N.W. MOSQUITO & VECTOR CONT DIST
RANCHO LAGUNA RDV 2
RIV CO REG PARK & OPEN SPACE
RIV. CO. OFFICE OF EDUCATION
WESTERN MUNICIPAL WATER

   
   

  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

APPENDIX C 

FIRE INSURANCE MAPS 

CITY DIRECTORIES 

REGULATORY AGENCY DATABASES 

 

 



Fire Insurance Map Results

Report Results for:
Jen Moser
GEM Group, Inc. DBA Tom Edwards & Associates
5367 N. Valles Drive
San Bernardino CA 92407



Subject Site:
Client’s Project #:
SiteName:
Address:
City, State Zip:

undefined
undefined
15209 Lincoln Street
Lake Elsinore, CA

ERS Order #:
84068

Prepared For:
Name:
Company:
Address:
City, State Zip:

Jen Moser
GEM Group, Inc. DBA Tom Edwards &
Associates
5367 N. Valles Drive
San Bernardino, CA 92407

Date:
July 12, 2019

Historical Fire Insurance Map Search Result:

A search of multiple national collections and indexes of historical fire insurance maps was
conducted for the above referenced site address. The review of collections and indexes has
determined that no historical fire insurance maps are available within these collections and indexes
for the referenced site; therefore they are not available and are considered not "reasonably
ascertainable" according to ASTM standards. Environmental Record Search (ERS) certifies that a
thorough search of our holdings, various other collections and indexes has been completed.

Thank you for selecting ERS.
Researched by:

Eric Charles Exton

ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH ©2014 (800)377-2430 | www.reccheck.com



 
 

 
 
 

City Directory Research 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Report Results for: 
Jen Moser 
GEM Group, Inc. DBA Tom Edwards & Associates 
5367 N. Valles Drive 
San Bernardino, CA 92407 
2104709234 CDA 

Site Information: 
 
15209 Lincoln Street 
Lake Elsinore, CA 92530 

July 18, 2019 
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Subject Site: ERS Order #: 

 

Client’s Project #: 19-9351  2104709234 CDAL 
Address: 15209 Lincoln Street   
City, State Zip: Lake Elsinore, CA 92530     

 
Prepared For: Date: 

 

Name: Jen Moser  July 18, 2019 
Company: GEM Group, Inc. DBA Tom Edwards 

& Associates 
Prepared By: 

Address: 5367 N. Valles Drive  Name: Daniel Johnson 
City, State Zip: San Bernardino, CA 92407  Phone #: (714) 669-8096  

Ext. 1003 
 
 

Enclosed are the results of our: 

City Directory Research 
 

Thank you for selecting Environmental Record Search! 
 

Included are the findings of our research of the subject site and immediate adjacent sites. 
 
Streets Researched:  (Subject) 15209 Lincoln Street 
 (Adjacent) 32000 Block of Riverside Drive 

 
Years researched which did cover your site or adjacent sites: 

2007-2008 2004-2005 2000 1995 1990 
1985     

 
Years researched which did NOT cover your site or adjacent sites: 

     
 
 

ERS’s research has been limited to the information presented in the reviewed city directories only.  All terms, conditions, and 
limitations normally associated with work contracted by ERS and presented or associated with the city directories are in 
effect at all times.  This letter summary, all its information, and content have been derived from and rely upon the reviewed 
city directories.  ERS’s research has only been based on these books; ERS did not perform any type of independent 
investigation of any type, including as to the accuracy and/or completeness of the information derived or otherwise obtained 
from the secondary source or sources.   

http://www.reccheck.com
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Subject Street: 
 

15209 Lincoln Street 
 

  
 

Year 
 

Description 

2007-2008 

 
2004-2005 

 
2000 

 
1995 

 
1990 

 
1985 

 
 

http://www.reccheck.com
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Adjacent Street: 
 

32000 Block of Riverside Drive 
 

  
 

Year 
 

Description 

2007-2008 

 

http://www.reccheck.com
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Adjacent Street: 

 
32000 Block of Riverside Drive 

 
2004-2005 

 

http://www.reccheck.com
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Adjacent Street: 

 
32000 Block of Riverside Drive 

 
2000 

 

http://www.reccheck.com
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Adjacent Street: 

 
32000 Block of Riverside Drive 

 
1995 

  

http://www.reccheck.com
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Adjacent Street: 

 
32000 Block of Riverside Drive 

 
1990 

 

http://www.reccheck.com
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Adjacent Street: 

 
32000 Block of Riverside Drive 

 
1985 

 
 

http://www.reccheck.com
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RecCheck  Report Results 
The Standard for ASTM/AAI Radius Searches  
(One Mile Environmental Records Search, Exceeds ASTM 1527/1528 and EPA All Appropriate Inquiry) 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Site Location: 
15209 Lincoln Street 

Lake Elsinore, CA 92530 

(N 33-40-33, W 117-22-31) NAD83 
 

Client: 
GEM Group, Inc. DBA Tom Edwards & Associates 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
 

INFORMATION ON THE REQUESTED LOCATION 

Site Address: 
15209 Lincoln Street 
Lake Elsinore, CA 92530 

Client Project Name/Number: 
 
19-9351 

Coordinates: 
N 33-40-33, W 117-22-31 (NAD 83) 

33.67597, -117.375248 

Date of Report 
July 12, 2019 

ERS Project Number: 
2104709234 

Subject Site Listed on the 
following lists: 

Not Listed 

Subject Site Listed as Map ID#: 
N/A 

USGS 7.5 Minute Quad Map: 
Alberhill (2015-03-10) 

Subject Site Located within a 

Potential Area of Concern: 

No 
 

Township, Section and Range: 
Township: 06S   Range: 05W   Section: 02 
Baseline:  San Bernardino 

Site Elevation: 
(feet above or below (-) mean sea 
level) 

1279 

Flood Zone: 
(FEMA Q3 Digital Data) 

Panel: 06059C0375J, Effective Date: 12/3/2009 
Zone X - Area of minimal flood hazard, usually depicted on FIRMs as above the 500-
year flood level. 

Fire Insurance Map Coverage: 
No 

Radon Information: 
EPA Radon Zone: 2 
 
(Predicted avg for county: 2 to 4 pCi/L) 

Search Radius Expansion Size: 
(In Miles) 

0 

Soil Type:  
(USDA Soil Survey Geographic 
Database) (SSURGO) 

Cortina cobbly sandy loam, 2 to 12 percent slopes 
Map Unit Type: Consociation 
Hydric: No 
Drainage Class: Excessively drained 
General Information: Loamy-skeletal, mixed, nonacid, thermic Typic Xerofluvents 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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Zip Codes Searched for  
“Un-Mappable” Sites: 

Not Researched 

Occurrence Count: 
11 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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SUMMARY OF OCCURRENCES 

MAP ID ID/SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE 
(MILES) 

ELEV 
DIFF 

(FEET) 

1 
Maps: 

1, 2, 4 

491287 
RV Resort 

Rehabilitation 
Project 

32040 RIVERSIDE 
DRIVE 

LAKE ELSINORE 

CRSP-CA Listed 0.08 E -2 

1 

Maps: 

1, 2, 4 

408283 
Campgroung Boat 

Launch Facility 
Improvements 

32040 Riverside Drive 
Lake Elsinore 

ENF-SMARTS-CA Active 0.08 E -2 

1 

Maps: 

1, 2, 4 

212598 
LAKE ELSINORE 

REC. AREA 

32040 RIVERSIDE 
AVE 

LAKE ELSINORE 

Hist-Service Stations Listed 0.08 E -2 

1 

Maps: 

1, 2, 4 

4503609 
LAKE ELSINORE 
RECREATIONA 

AREA 

32040     RIVERSIDE 
LAKE ELSINROE 

Hist-USTReg-CA Listed 0.08 E -2 

2 

Maps: 

1, 2, 4 

7654 
888 Laundromat 

31723 Riverside Dr 
Lake Elsinore 

Cleaners-CA Listed 0.15 NE 0 

3 

Maps: 

1, 2, 4 

CAL000385799 
KHALED EISSA 

DDS INC 

31737 RIVERSIDE 
DR STE B 

LAKE ELSINORE 

RCRA-NON-US Listed 0.15 NE 2 

4 

Maps: 

1, 2, 4 

345627 
Lake Street 

Properties LP-
Wyroc 

3100 LAKE 
LAKE ELSINORE 

CRSP-CA Listed 0.16 S -10 

5 

Maps: 

1, 2, 4 

CAC002999804 
BROOKSTONE 

LANDING - 
COMMERCIAL 

BLDG SUI 

31735 RIVERSIDE 
DRIVE 

LAKE ELSINORE 

RCRA-NON-US Listed 0.19 NE 6 

6 

Maps: 

1, 2, 4 

807485 
Riverside Dr 

Not Reported by 
Agency 

Spills-SSO-CA Listed 0.21 SW -11 

7 

Maps: 

1, 2, 4 

5650-RSD 
EVMWD-Lincoln 

Street Well 

15157 Lincoln St 
Lake Elsinore 

County-Others-CA Listed 0.22 NW 17 

7 

Maps: 

1, 2, 4 

28969 
EVMWD-Lincoln 

Street Well 

15157 LINCOLN ST 
LAKE ELSINORE 

CRSP-CA Listed 0.22 NW 17 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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POTENTIAL AREAS OF CONCERN/CONTAMINATION SUMMARY 

 

 
DATABASE SEARCHED 

SUBJECT SITE WITHIN 
POTENTIAL AREA OF 

CONCERN 

AREAS FOUND WITHIN 1- 
MILE RADIUS 

NPL-R9-US No 0 

MethaneLF-CA No 0 

LA-LF-CA No 0 

Military-Bases-US No 0 

SGV-Deep-Plumes-CA No 0 

SGV-Shallow-Plumes-Puente-
Valley-CA 

No 0 

SGV-Shallow-Plumes-CA No 0 

 

DATABASE OCCURRENCE SUMMARY 

 

HIGH RISK* OCCURRENCES IDENTIFIED IN REQUESTED SEARCH RADIUS 

 
DATABASE SEARCHED 

DISTANCE SEARCHED 
(MILES) 

HIGH RISK  
OCCURRENCES FOUND 

CERCLIS-US 0.5 0 

CorAct-Open-CA 0.5 0 

County-LUST-Open-CA 0.5 0 

County-SLIC-Open-CA 0.5 0 

Eval-Hist-Active-CA 0.5 0 

Hist-UST-Cleanup-CA 0.5 0 

LUST-Open-CA 0.5 0 

Military-Active-CA 1 0 

NPL-US 1 0 

Proposed-NPL-US 1 0 

Response-CA 1 0 

SAA-Agreements-US 1 0 

School-Active-CA 0.5 0 

SLIC-Open-CA 0.5 0 

State-Response-Active-CA 1 0 

Superfund-Active-CA 1 0 

Tribal-LUST-Open-Reg9 0.5 0 

VCP-Active-CA 0.5 0 
* For the purposes of this report, “high risk” occurrences are those that have known contamination and have not 
received a “case closed” or “no further action” status from the agency that maintains the records.

  
 
 

ASTM/AAI STANDARD RECORD SOURCES SUMMARY 

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL 
RECORD SOURCES 

ASTM MIN. 

SEARCH DIST. 
/ ERS 

SEARCH DIST. 
(MILES) 

ERS DATABASE 

NAME 

TOTAL LISTINGS MAP ID #’S 

Federal NPL site list 1.0 / 1.0 NPL-US 0 None Listed 

  Proposed-NPL-US 0 None Listed 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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Federal Delisted NPL site list 0.5 / 1.0 Delisted-NPL-US 0 None Listed 

Federal CERCLIS list 0.5 / 0.5 CERCLIS-US 0 None Listed 

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site 
list 

0.5 / 0.5 CERCLIS-Archived-
US 

0 None Listed 

Federal RCRA CORRACTS 
facilities list 

1.0 / 1.0 RCRA-COR-US 0 None Listed 

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS 
TSD facilities list 

0.5 / 0.5 RCRA-TSDF-US 0 None Listed 

Federal RCRA generators list Property 
and 

adjoining 
properties / 

0.25 

RCRA-CESQG-US 0 None Listed 

  RCRA-LQG-US 0 None Listed 

  RCRA-NON-US 2 3, 5  

  RCRA-SQG-US 0 None Listed 

Federal Inst/Eng control 
registries 

Property 
Only / 0.25 

Controls-RCRA-US 0 None Listed 

  Controls-US 0 None Listed 

  Hist-US-EC 0 None Listed 

  Hist-US-IC 0 None Listed 

  LIENS-US 0 None Listed 

Federal ERNS list Property 
Only / 
0.0625 

ERNS-US 0 None Listed 

State and Tribal-Equivalent NPL 1.0 / 1.0 Response-CA 0 None Listed 

  State-Response-
Active-CA 

0 None Listed 

  State-Response-NFA-
CA 

0 None Listed 

  State-Response-
Other-CA 

0 None Listed 

State and Tribal-Equivalent 
CERCLIS 

0.5 / 0.5 Superfund-Active-CA 0 None Listed 

  Superfund-NFA-CA 0 None Listed 

  Superfund-Other-CA 0 None Listed 

State and Tribal landfill and/or 
solid waste disposal sites 

0.5 / 0.5 County-SWF-CA 0 None Listed 

  Debris-US 0 None Listed 

  Hist-Dumps-US 0 None Listed 

  Land-Disposal-CA 0 None Listed 

  SWIS-CA 0 None Listed 

  SWLF-US 0 None Listed 

  Tribal-ODI-US 0 None Listed 

State and Tribal Leaking Storage 
Tank Lists 

0.5 / 0.5 County-LUST-CA 0 None Listed 

  County-LUST-Closed-
CA 

0 None Listed 

  County-LUST-Open-
CA 

0 None Listed 

  Hist-UST-Cleanup-CA 0 None Listed 

  LUST-Closed-CA 0 None Listed 

  LUST-Open-CA 0 None Listed 

  Tribal-LUST-Closed-
Reg9 

0 None Listed 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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  Tribal-LUST-Open-
Reg9 

0 None Listed 

State and Tribal Registered 
Storage Tank Lists 

Property 
and 

adjoining 
properties / 

0.25 

AST-CA 0 None Listed 

  AST-CRSP-CA 0 None Listed 

  City-AST-CA 0 None Listed 

  City-UST-CA 0 None Listed 

  County-AST-CA 0 None Listed 

  County-UST-CA 0 None Listed 

  FEMA-UST-US 0 None Listed 

  Hist-UST-CA 0 None Listed 

  Tribal-UST-Reg9 0 None Listed 

  UST-Abandoned-CA 0 None Listed 

  UST-CA 0 None Listed 

  UST-Closed-CA 0 None Listed 

  USTComp-CA 0 None Listed 

  UST-CRSP-CA 0 None Listed 

  UST-Priority-CA 0 None Listed 

  UST-Proposed-CA 0 None Listed 

State and Tribal Inst/Eng Control 
Registries 

Property 
Only / 0.5 

Controls-CA 0 None Listed 

  Deed-CA 0 None Listed 

  Hist-Controls-CA 0 None Listed 

  HWMP-Controls-CA 0 None Listed 

  Liens-CA 0 None Listed 

State and Tribal Voluntary 
Cleanup Sites 

0.5 / 0.5 Military-Active-CA 0 None Listed 

  Military-NFA-CA 0 None Listed 

  Military-Other-CA 0 None Listed 

  School-Active-CA 0 None Listed 

  School-NFA-CA 0 None Listed 

  School-Other-CA 0 None Listed 

  Tribal-VCP-US 0 None Listed 

  VCP-Active-CA 0 None Listed 

  VCP-NFA-CA 0 None Listed 

  VCP-Other-CA 0 None Listed 

State and Tribal Brownfield Sites 0.5 / 0.5 BF-MOA-CA 0 None Listed 

  BF-Tribal-US 0 None Listed 

 
 
 

FEDERAL ASTM/AAI DATABASES 

DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE 

SEARCHED 

SUBJECT 

SITE 

0.125 

MILES 

0.25 

MILES 

0.5 

MILES 

1.0 

MILES 

 

TOTAL 

BF-Tribal-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

BF-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

CERCLIS-Archived-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

CERCLIS-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Controls-RCRA-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Controls-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Debris-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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FEDERAL ASTM/AAI DATABASES 

DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE 
SEARCHED 

SUBJECT 
SITE 

0.125 
MILES 

0.25 
MILES 

0.5 
MILES 

1.0 
MILES 

 
TOTAL 

Delisted-NPL-US 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ERNS-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

FEMA-UST-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

FTTS-ENF-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Dumps-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Hist-US-EC 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Hist-US-IC 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

HMIS-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

LIENS-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

NPL-US 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PADS-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

PCB-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Proposed-NPL-US 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

RCRA-CESQG-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

RCRA-COR-US 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

RCRA-LQG-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

RCRA-NON-US 0.25 0 0 2 - - 2 

RCRA-SQG-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

RCRA-TSDF-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

SAA-Agreements-US 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SWLF-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Tribal-LUST-Closed-Reg9 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Tribal-LUST-Open-Reg9 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Tribal-ODI-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Tribal-UST-Reg9 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Tribal-VCP-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

 

STATE ASTM/AAI DATABASES 

DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE 

SEARCHED 

SUBJECT 

SITE 

0.125 

MILES 

0.25 

MILES 

0.5 

MILES 

1.0 

MILES 

 

TOTAL 

AST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

AST-CRSP-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

BF-MOA-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

BZ-HazWaste-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

CERS-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

CHMIRS-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

City-AST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

City-CUPA-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

City-Others-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

City-UST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Controls-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

CorAct-Closed-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

CorAct-Open-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

CorAct-Other-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

CORTESE-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

County-AST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

County-Hist-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

County-LUST-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

County-LUST-Closed-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

County-LUST-Open-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

County-Others-CA 0.25 0 0 1 - - 1 

County-SLIC-Closed-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

County-SLIC-Open-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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STATE ASTM/AAI DATABASES 

DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE 
SEARCHED 

SUBJECT 
SITE 

0.125 
MILES 

0.25 
MILES 

0.5 
MILES 

1.0 
MILES 

 
TOTAL 

County-SML-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

County-SWF-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

County-UST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

CRSP-CA 0.25 0 1 2 - - 3 

CUPA-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Deed-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

ENF-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

ENF-SMARTS-CA 0.25 0 1 0 - - 1 

ENF-Wastewater-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Eval-Hist-Active-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Eval-Hist-NFA-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Eval-Hist-Other-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

HazWaste-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Controls-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Hist-Cort-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

HIST-R4-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

HIST-SLIC-CV-CLOSED-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

HIST-SLIC-CV-OPEN-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Hist-UST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-UST-Cleanup-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Hist-WIP-Active-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Hist-WIP-Backlog-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Hist-WIP-Historical-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

HWIS-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

HWMP-Controls-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

ICE-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Land-Disposal-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Liens-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

LUST-Closed-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

LUST-Open-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Manifest2-RI 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Military-Active-CA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Military-NFA-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Military-Other-CA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PR-MOA-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Response-CA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

School-Active-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

School-NFA-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

School-Other-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

SLIC-Closed-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

SLIC-Open-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

SML-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

State-Response-Active-CA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

State-Response-NFA-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

State-Response-Other-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Superfund-Active-CA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Superfund-NFA-CA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Superfund-Other-CA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SWIS-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

SWRCY-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

UST-Abandoned-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

UST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

UST-Closed-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

USTComp-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

UST-CRSP-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

http://www.reccheck.com/


 

800-377-2430  www.RecCheck.com Page 9 2104709234 
Copyright 2019 Environmental Record Search (ERS) All Rights Reserved 

STATE ASTM/AAI DATABASES 

DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE 
SEARCHED 

SUBJECT 
SITE 

0.125 
MILES 

0.25 
MILES 

0.5 
MILES 

1.0 
MILES 

 
TOTAL 

UST-Priority-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

UST-Proposed-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

VCP-Active-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

VCP-NFA-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

VCP-Other-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

 

SUPPLEMENTAL DATABASES 

DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE 

SEARCHED 

SUBJECT 

SITE 

0.125 

MILES 

0.25 

MILES 

0.5 

MILES 

1.0 

MILES 

 

TOTAL 

Air-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

AIR-DIST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

BioFuel-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

CAF-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

CDL-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

CDL-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

CHWF-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Cleaners-CA 0.25 0 1 0 - - 1 

Coal-Ash-Dams-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

County-BI-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Dams-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

DPR-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

DryCleaners-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

EGRID-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

EPA-Watch-List-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

FA-HW-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

FA-HW-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

FA-SWF-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

FRS-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

FTTS-INSP-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

FUDS-US 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

FUSRAP-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Haulers-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-AFS2-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-AFS-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-AST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-AWS-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-CalFID-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-CALSITES-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-CERCLIS-NFRAP-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-CERCLIS-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-City-UST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Deed-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-DTG-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-ERNS-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-FIFRA-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-FINDS-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-HWS-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-LUSTIS-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

HIST-MLTS-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

HIST-MTBE-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-NPL-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Orange-County-LF-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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SUPPLEMENTAL DATABASES 

DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE 
SEARCHED 

SUBJECT 
SITE 

0.125 
MILES 

0.25 
MILES 

0.5 
MILES 

1.0 
MILES 

 
TOTAL 

Historical-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Hist-Prop65-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-RCRIS-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Regional-LUST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Regional-Other-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Regional-SLIC-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Regional-Spills-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Regional-SWLF-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Regional-UST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-SCL-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-SWIS-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-ToxicPits-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-TRIS-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-USGS-WaterWells-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-USTReg-CA 0.25 0 1 0 - - 1 

Hist-WaterWells-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-WMUDS-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

HWT-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

ICIS-Air-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

ICIS-FEC-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

ICIS-NPDES-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

LA-Waste-Haulers-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Lead-Smelter-2-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Lead-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

LMOP-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Mines2-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Mines-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Mines-CDMG-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

MINES-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

MLTS-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Mortgage-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

MRDS-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

MWMP-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

NCI-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

NEI-LF-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

NPDES-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

NPDES-SW-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

OGM-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

OGW-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

OSCF-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

PCS-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Perch1-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Perch2-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Project-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

RADINFO-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

RFG-Lab-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

RMP-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

ROD-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

SDWIS-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

SP-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Spills-SSO-CA 0.25 0 0 1 - - 1 

SSTS-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

TierPer-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

TOMS-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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SUPPLEMENTAL DATABASES 

DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE 
SEARCHED 

SUBJECT 
SITE 

0.125 
MILES 

0.25 
MILES 

0.5 
MILES 

1.0 
MILES 

 
TOTAL 

Tribal-Air-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

TRIS2000-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

TRIS2010-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

TRIS80-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

TRIS90-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

TSCA-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

UIC2-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

UIC-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

UMTRA-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

USGS-Waterwells-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Vapor-Intrusions-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

WDR-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

 

PROPRIETARY HISTORIC DATABASES 

DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE 

SEARCHED 

SUBJECT 

SITE 

0.125 

MILES 

0.25 

MILES 

0.5 

MILES 

1.0 

MILES 

 

TOTAL 

Hist-Agriculture 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Auto Dealers 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Auto Repair 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Chemical Manufacturing 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Chemical-Storage 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Cleaners 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Convenience 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Disposal-Recycle 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Food-Processors 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Gun-Ranges 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Machine Shop 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Manufacturing 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Metal Plating 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Mining 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Mortuaries 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Oil-Gas 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-OilGas-Refiners 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Other 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Paint-Stores 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Petroleum 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Post-Offices 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Printers 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Rental 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-RV-Dealers 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Salvage 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Service Stations 0.25 0 1 0 - - 1 

Hist-Steel-Metals 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Textile 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Transportation 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Trucking 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Vehicle-Parts 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Vehicle-Washing 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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SITE LOCATION TOPOGRAPHIC MAP 
U.S. Geological Survey. Alberhill (2015-03-10) Quadrangle, 7.5 Minute Series 

GEM Group, Inc. DBA Tom 
Edwards & Associates 

15209 Lincoln Street 
Lake Elsinore, CA 92530 

FIGURE: 1 

JOB: 19-9351 

DATE: 7/12/2019 
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SITE LOCATION MAP 

GEM Group, Inc. DBA Tom 
Edwards & Associates 

15209 Lincoln Street 
Lake Elsinore, CA 92530 

FIGURE: 2 

JOB: 19-9351 

DATE: 7/12/2019 
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1-MILE RADIUS STREET MAP W/OCCURRENCES (MAP1) 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 
a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 
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0.25-MILE RADIUS STREET MAP W/OCCURRENCES (MAP2) 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 
a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 
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0.0625-MILE RADIUS STREET MAP W/ OCCURRENCES (MAP3) 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 
a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 
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1-MILE TOPOGRAPHIC MAP W/OCCURRENCES (MAP4) 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 
a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 
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AGENCY DIFFERENCES IN MAPPED LOCATIONS (MAP5) 
Note: Occurrences on this map have agency provided coordinates which differ significantly from geocoded locations. 

 
This “AGENCY DIFFERENCES IN MAPPED LOCATIONS (MAP 4)” is fully protected against reproduction in any way, shape or form by ERS Environmental Record Search. ALL applicable laws, 
copyrights, pending copyrights, trademarks, and any and all applicable Federal and State laws apply at all times. These protections include the concept, procedures, processes, layout, vision, color 
scheme, mapping layout, legends, data, any and all verbiage, and the entire concept. 
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SUMMARY OF AGENCY DIFFERENCES 

MAP ID ID / SITE NAME ADDRESS / DATABASE AGENCY 
COORDINATES 

DISTANCE 
(MILES) 

DIRECTION 

1 491287 
RV Resort 

Rehabilitation 
Project 

32040 RIVERSIDE DRIVE 
CRSP-CA 

-117.37396, 
33.67565 

0.08 E 

1 408283 
Campgroung Boat 

Launch Facility 
Improvements 

32040 Riverside Drive 
ENF-SMARTS-CA 

-117.3744, 
33.6759 

0.05 E 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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MAPPED AIR PERMITS WITH POTENTIAL DISPERSION (MAP6) 
Note: Occurrences on this map are reported in Air Quality databases.  Potential air plumes are drawn in the direction of the prevailing wind. 

No air quality occurrences were identified in the search radius  

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency/source.  Actual locations m ay vary due to numerous reasons such as: 
the size of the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Potential air dispersion plumes are depicted to graphically show the direction 
contaminates may travel based on prevailing wind data and provide a visual screening tool only.  Actual direction will vary especially by season.  Depending on the actual contaminate, amount 
released, and other variables, the distance from the source the contaminate may travel can and will vary.  Interpretation and review of all the actual relevant data by an environmental professional is 
recommended before making any decisions, conclusions or otherwise based on the map depictions, air data, and potential air dispersion plumes. 
This “MAPPED AIR PERMITS WITH POTENTIAL DISPERSION (MAP 6)” is fully protected against reproduction in any way, shape or form by ERS Environmental Record Search. ALL applicable 
laws, copyrights, pending copyrights, trademarks, and any and all applicable Federal and State laws apply at all times. These protections include the concept, procedures, processes, layout, vision, 
color scheme, mapping layout, legends, data, any and all verbiage, and the entire concept. 
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LISTED OCCURRENCE DETAILS 
 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

CRSP-CA Listed 0.08 miles E 1277 ft  

(2 ft lower than site) 1 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

RV Resort Rehabilitation Project 1, 2, 4 491287 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

32040 RIVERSIDE DRIVE LAKE ELSINORE 92530 

DETAILS 

 

Site Regulated Program Information 

Site ID: 491287 

Site EI ID: 857469 

Agency Provided Latitude: 33.67565 

Agency Provided Longitude: -117.37396 

 

Program Description: Construction Storm Water 

 

 

Evaluation Information 

: Not Reported 

:Violation Information 

: Not Reported 

:Enforcement Information 

: Not Reported 

:Chemical Information  

: Not Reported 

:Coordinate Information 

: Not Reported 

: 

 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

ENF-SMARTS-CA Active 0.08 miles E 1277 ft  

(2 ft lower than site) 1 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

Campgroung Boat Launch Facility Improvements 1, 2, 4 408283 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

32040 Riverside Drive Lake Elsinore 92530 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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DETAILS 

 

Enforcement ID: 408283 

Facility ID: 810493 

Regulatory Measure ID: 416214 

Waste Discharge ID: Not Reported 

Order/Resolution Number: Not Reported 

Regional Water Board number: 8 

Agency: City of Lake Elsinore 

Agency Type: City/Town Agency 

Regulatory Measure Type: Region 8 MS4 CIPs 

Facility/Site County: Riverside 

Coverage Status: Terminated 

Enforcement Status: Active 

Enforcement Type: Verbal Communication 

Effective Date: 7/28/2011 

Termination Date: 3/5/2013 

Enforcement Adoption Date: 2/21/2012 

Enforcement Effective Date: 2/21/2012 

Enforcement Description: Verbal communication - 20120221 - email question - Rita said she was looking forward to inspection report to see what they did 

wrong. 

Initial Assessed Amount: Not Reported 

Total Assessment Amount: Not Reported 

Liability $ Amount: Not Reported 

Liability $ Paid: Not Reported 

Project $ Amount: Not Reported 

Project $ Completed: Not Reported 

Total $ Paid/Completed: Not Reported 

Agency Provided Latitude: 33.675899 

Agency Provided Longitude: -117.374401 

More Details Link 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

Hist-Service Stations Listed 0.08 miles E 1277 ft  

(2 ft lower than site) 1 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

LAKE ELSINORE REC. AREA 1, 2, 4 212598 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

32040 RIVERSIDE AVE LAKE ELSINORE 92530 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/CheckDetails.aspx?ERSID=48248291&JOBID=BAE2740D-31AD-4C87-8774-816FEA25DCD5
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DETAILS 

 

AS OF DATE: 1/3/2002 

SITE TYPE: STATE 

TANK TYPE: UST 

COUNTY: RIVERSIDE 

 

 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

Hist-USTReg-CA Listed 0.08 miles E 1277 ft  

(2 ft lower than site) 1 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

LAKE ELSINORE RECREATIONA AREA 1, 2, 4 4503609 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

32040     RIVERSIDE LAKE ELSINROE 92530 

DETAILS 

 

Reported Date: 1998 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

Cleaners-CA Listed 0.15 miles NE 1279 ft  

(0 ft higher than site) 2 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

888 Laundromat 1, 2, 4 7654 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

31723 Riverside Dr Lake Elsinore 92530 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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DETAILS 

 

Facility and Program Information 

County: Riverside 

Executive First Name: Not Reported 

Executive Last Name: Not Reported 

Professional Title: Not Reported 

Executive Title: Not Reported 

Executive Gender: Not Reported 

ZIP Four: 7813 

Carrier Route: C027 

Delivery Point Barcode: 237 

Metro Area: Riverside, CA 

Neighborhood: Lake Edge District 

Phone Number Combined: (951) 471-8889 

Fax Number Combined: 0 

Toll Free Number Combined: 0 

Website: Not Reported 

Company Description: Not Reported 

Primary SIC Code: 721501 

Primary SIC Description: Laundries-Self Service 

Primary SIC Ad Size: Not Reported 

Primary SIC Year Appeared: 2012 

SIC Code 1: 721101 

SIC Code 1 Description: Laundries 

SIC Code 1 Ad Size: Not Reported 

SIC Code 1 Year Appeared: Not Reported 

SIC Code 2: 721501 

SIC Code 2 Description: Laundries-Self Service 

More Details Link 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

RCRA-NON-US Listed 0.15 miles NE 1281 ft  

(2 ft higher than site) 3 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

KHALED EISSA DDS INC 1, 2, 4 CAL000385799 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

31737 RIVERSIDE DR STE B LAKE ELSINORE 92530 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/CheckDetails.aspx?ERSID=31402061&JOBID=BAE2740D-31AD-4C87-8774-816FEA25DCD5


 

800-377-2430  www.RecCheck.com Page 25 2104709234 
Copyright 2019 Environmental Record Search (ERS) All Rights Reserved 

DETAILS 

 

Additional details may be found online using the following link: 

 

http://oaspub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_dtl.disp_program_facility?pgm_sys_id_in=CAL000385799&pgm_sys_acrnm_in=RCRAINFO 

 

Source Type: Implementer 

Generator Status Universe: N 

Generator Status: Non-Generator 

NAICS1: ALL OTHER WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

Active Site Indicator: H---- 

Owner Name: KHALED EISSA 

Operator Name: ROSA CRUZ 

In Handler Universes: Y 

In a Universe: Y 

Short Term Generator: N 

Importer Activity: N 

Mixed Waste Generator: N 

Transporter Activity: Y 

Transfer Facility: N 

Recycler Activity: N 

Onsite Burner Exemption: N 

Furnace Exemption: N 

Underground Injection Activity: N 

Receives Waste From Off-site: N 

Universal Waste: N 

Universal Waste Destination Facility: Y 

Used Oil Universe: NNNNNNN 

Federal Universal Waste: N 

Active Site Federally Regulated TSDF: ------ 

More Details Link 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

CRSP-CA Listed 0.16 miles S 1269 ft  

(10 ft lower than site) 4 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

Lake Street Properties LP-Wyroc 1, 2, 4 345627 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

3100 LAKE LAKE ELSINORE 92530 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/CheckDetails.aspx?ERSID=104466678&JOBID=BAE2740D-31AD-4C87-8774-816FEA25DCD5
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DETAILS 

 

Site Regulated Program Information 

Site ID: 345627 

Site EI ID: 206567 

Agency Provided Latitude: 33.72923 

Agency Provided Longitude: -117.39341 

 

Program Description: Waste Discharge Requirements 

 

 

Evaluation Information 

Evaluation Date: 3/8/2017 

Violations Found? (Y/N): No 

Evaluation General Type: Compliance Evaluation Inspection 

Evaluation Type: RWQCB Type B compliance inspection 

Evaluation Note(s): Not Reported 

Evaluation Division: Water Boards 

Evaluation Program: WDR 

Evaluation Source: CIWQS 

 

 

Violation Information 

: Not Reported 

:Enforcement Information 

: Not Reported 

:Chemical Information  

: Not Reported 

:Coordinate Information 

More Details Link 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

RCRA-NON-US Listed 0.19 miles NE 1285 ft  

(6 ft higher than site) 5 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

BROOKSTONE LANDING - COMMERCIAL BLDG SUI 1, 2, 4 CAC002999804 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

31735 RIVERSIDE DRIVE LAKE ELSINORE 92530 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/CheckDetails.aspx?ERSID=109679377&JOBID=BAE2740D-31AD-4C87-8774-816FEA25DCD5
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DETAILS 

 

Additional details may be found online using the following link: 

 

http://oaspub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_dtl.disp_program_facility?pgm_sys_id_in=CAC002999804&pgm_sys_acrnm_in=RCRAINFO 

 

Source Type: Implementer 

Generator Status Universe: N 

Generator Status: Non-Generator 

NAICS1: ALL OTHER WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

Active Site Indicator: ----- 

Owner Name: BROOKSTONE LANDING 

Operator Name: CLYDE BRUNNER 

In Handler Universes: N 

In a Universe: N 

Short Term Generator: N 

Importer Activity: N 

Mixed Waste Generator: N 

Transporter Activity: N 

Transfer Facility: N 

Recycler Activity: N 

Onsite Burner Exemption: N 

Furnace Exemption: N 

Underground Injection Activity: N 

Receives Waste From Off-site: N 

Universal Waste: N 

Universal Waste Destination Facility: Y 

Used Oil Universe: NNNNNNN 

Federal Universal Waste: N 

Active Site Federally Regulated TSDF: ------ 

More Details Link 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

Spills-SSO-CA Listed 0.21 miles SW 1268 ft  

(11 ft lower than site) 6 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

Riverside Dr 1, 2, 4 807485 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

Not Reported by Agency   

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/CheckDetails.aspx?ERSID=104402053&JOBID=BAE2740D-31AD-4C87-8774-816FEA25DCD5
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DETAILS 

 

Facility and Program Information 

Event ID: 807485 

Certificate ID: 607241 

Region: 8 

County: Riverside 

Agency: Elsinore Valley Municipal Water Dist 

Collection SYS: EVMWD Regional Plant CS 

WDID: 8SSO10620 

Certificate Person Name: Robert O Barnard 

Certificate Person Title: Wastewater Collections Superintendent 

Certificate Location: 11.03 

Certificate Date: 2014.07.03   00.00.00 

Spill Location Description: spill came up from a MH housing an air vac for a sewer force main. the sewage ran to the dirt along the edge of the road. 

Spill Type: Category 3 

Appear PT: Manhole 

Appear PT Explanation: Manhole housing an air vac 

Reach Surface: No 

reach Storm Drainpipe: No 

Return To SSS: Not Applicable - Spill did not reach a separate storm drainpipe 

Privt Latrl Spill: No 

Responsible Party: Not Reported 

Final Spill Dest: Unpaved surface 

Final Spill Dest Explanation: NA 

Spill Volume Reached Land: 15 

Spill Volume Discharge A: 0 

Spill Volume Discharge B: 0 

Spill Volume Discharge C: 0 

More Details Link 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

County-Others-CA Listed 0.22 miles NW 1296 ft  

(17 ft higher than site) 7 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

EVMWD-Lincoln Street Well 1, 2, 4 5650-RSD 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

15157 Lincoln St Lake Elsinore 92530 

DETAILS 

 

Agency: Riverside County Department of Environmental Health, Hazardous Materials Management Branch 

Note: This is an ERS assigned ID 

County: Riverside 

Type: Disclosure Facility List 

 

 

 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/CheckDetails.aspx?ERSID=87437290&JOBID=BAE2740D-31AD-4C87-8774-816FEA25DCD5
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DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

CRSP-CA Listed 0.22 miles NW 1296 ft  

(17 ft higher than site) 7 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

EVMWD-Lincoln Street Well 1, 2, 4 28969 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

15157 LINCOLN ST LAKE ELSINORE 92530 

DETAILS 

 

Site Regulated Program Information 

Site ID: 28969 

Site EI ID: 10319269 

Agency Provided Latitude: 33.67823 

Agency Provided Longitude: -117.377907 

 

Program Description: Chemical Storage Facilities 

 

 

Evaluation Information 

Evaluation Date: 12/6/2017 

Violations Found? (Y/N): No 

Evaluation General Type: Compliance Evaluation Inspection 

Evaluation Type: Routine done by local agency 

Evaluation Note(s): Not Reported 

Evaluation Division: Riverside County Department of Env Health 

Evaluation Program: HMRRP 

Evaluation Source: CERS 

 

Evaluation Date: 4/7/2015 

Violations Found? (Y/N): No 

Evaluation General Type: Other/Unknown 

Evaluation Type: Other, not routine, done by local agency 

Evaluation Note(s): Not Reported 

Evaluation Division: Riverside County Department of Env Health 

Evaluation Program: HMRRP 

Evaluation Source: CERS 

More Details Link 

 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/CheckDetails.aspx?ERSID=109667408&JOBID=BAE2740D-31AD-4C87-8774-816FEA25DCD5
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RECORDS SOURCES SEARCHED  

ABREVIATION DATABASE FULLNAME DATABASE CATEGORY DATABASE 
DETAILS LINK 

TOTAL 
LISTINGS 

Air-CA Air Permits with Emissions  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

AIR-DIST-CA Air Pollution Control District ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

AST-CA Historical Aboveground Storage 
Tanks 

State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

AST-CRSP-CA Aboveground Storage Tanks State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

BF-MOA-CA Brownfield MOA Sites (aka 
Considered Brownfield Sites, SWRCB 

MOA, Brownfield Memorandum of 
Agreement) 

State/Tribal Brownfield Click Here None Found 

BF-Tribal-US Historical Tribal Brownfields Federal Brownfield Click Here None Found 

BF-US Brownfields Sites Federal Brownfields Click Here None Found 

BioFuel-US Bio Diesel Fuel  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

BZ-HazWaste-
CA 

Border Zone or Hazardous Waste 
Property 

State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

CAF-CA Confined Animal Facilities ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

CDL-CA Clandestine Drug Labs  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

CDL-US National Clandestine Drug Lab 
Register 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

CERCLIS-
Archived-US 

CERCLIS sites that have been 
archived  

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP Click Here None Found 

CERCLIS-US Comprehensive Environmental 
Response, Compensation, and 

Liability Information System 

Federal CERCLIS Click Here None Found 

CERS-CA California Environmental Reporting 
System (CERS) 

State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

CHMIRS-CA California Hazardous Material 
Incident Report System 

Emergency Release 
Reports 

Click Here None Found 

CHWF-CA Commercial Offsite Hazardous Waste 
Facilities  

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

City-AST-CA Underground Storage Tanks State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

City-CUPA-CA Certified Unified Program Agency  State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

City-Others-CA Hazardous Material Facilities State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=174C7B93-633A-4D7D-AC2B-026E9E6DFA5C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=921AFE8C-7497-4AC4-9D77-5D147EE14250
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=6893009C-AF65-4A45-BF6A-E3E4B2196416
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=BFA9FB4D-85EA-4A02-8A0C-A568FCB3C9E7
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A055293C-E473-4626-9BA1-653F9DDAA179
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=344D206D-8C29-4BA2-B262-999F983F833A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=05E565F7-CCAB-4EA1-9527-6AFA2E44EE56
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A47B3FA6-B4AA-4F83-A935-7507EACD1544
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=DEDEC12B-89A4-4CE2-B2C3-3C7BF74E0221
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=0AF7BC8C-868E-41C7-963E-D675B89F1A71
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=1F2B3CDA-A63C-457F-AF54-46DAFD5D2E46
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=55A798BD-0FCF-4156-B5C7-BBC7C06ADB41
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=7EF396BA-6F94-4ABA-B6A6-B4C5E2382E45
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=823CB9E1-6237-4D7C-8068-5B11AF3E6B79
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=CD361644-E7D6-4F66-BC47-7115DD6F8247
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D6A07432-3174-4E4A-BEEA-7B7B92641F3F
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=FFD9808C-A57C-482F-8930-E7AAAEBAEC4D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F493B34C-F8B6-4D7C-BDD2-5F80D08CD023
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=E7617150-2D43-4F0D-AB05-48829D5F2724
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=07A00E8F-1AE4-49BF-BE29-30E0756CBF9E
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ABREVIATION DATABASE FULLNAME DATABASE CATEGORY DATABASE 
DETAILS LINK 

TOTAL 
LISTINGS 

City-UST-CA City Agency Underground Storage 
Tanks 

State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

Cleaners-CA Cleaners ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here 1 

Coal-Ash-
Dams-US 

Coal Ash Contaminated Sites and 
Hazard Dams 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Controls-CA California sites with Deed Restrictions 
or other Controls 

State/Tribal Inst/Eng 
Controls 

Click Here None Found 

Controls-
RCRA-US 

RCRA Institutional and Engineering 
Controls Summary (aka Federal 

RCRA with Controls) 

Federal 
Institutional/Engineering 

Controls 

Click Here None Found 

Controls-US US CERCLA Sites with Controls (aka 
US IC/EC, Institutional/Engineering 
List Controls, Land Use Controls) 

Federal 
Institutional/Engineering 

Controls 

Click Here None Found 

CorAct-Closed-
CA 

Corrective Action Sites State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Low 

Click Here None Found 

CorAct-Open-
CA 

Corrective Action Sites State/Tribal ASTM Other 
High 

Click Here None Found 

CorAct-Other-
CA 

Corrective Action Sites State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Low 

Click Here None Found 

CORTESE-CA Cortese Hazardous Waste & 
Substances Sites List  

State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

County-AST-
CA 

Aboveground Storage Tanks  State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

County-BI-CA Business Inventory ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

County-Hist-
CA 

Historic Environmental County 
Listings 

State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

County-LUST-
CA 

County Agency Leaking Underground 
Storage Tanks 

State/Tribal LUST Click Here None Found 

County-LUST-
Closed-CA 

County Agency Leaking Underground 
Storage Tanks, Closed Cases 

State/Tribal LUST Click Here None Found 

County-LUST-
Open-CA 

County Agency Leaking Underground 
Storage Tanks, Open Cases 

State/Tribal LUST Click Here None Found 

County-Others-
CA 

Environmental Related Databases State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here 1 

County-SLIC-
Closed-CA 

County SLIC Sites Emergency Release 
Reports 

Click Here None Found 

County-SLIC-
Open-CA 

County SLIC Sites Emergency Release 
Reports 

Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=42060DCA-4CD5-4DD7-BA41-A4499A1978A2
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=47157E56-C9CE-4713-AA92-ABBF2779FEE2
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=7AD72D10-B479-4EEE-96AF-DC4CA6FA3697
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=84C72EE6-0EB7-4461-927B-BA13E3F772E1
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=678FB5BA-24EE-426A-AD9F-27D811748EAC
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=79FDFBA7-791B-47F8-9362-0C7DEE94F30D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=66BCCE72-DAFF-401F-8C7F-265A7CB28036
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=055BE86A-D11A-423E-AE50-A3DB6F99FBB6
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=1EAD04C2-4F3B-4DA3-BE39-6B1912620365
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=38D76E0A-1B72-4484-B29E-3D8E57C34549
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=5E68EF4E-0D08-430A-9AEB-090272ADDC41
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=60751059-EABF-4C53-AF5B-21A47F5AA85B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=16A028F9-30BE-4844-A155-AAC68E83C525
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F0985BE6-59E9-438D-8ED2-CED4E8CF6AF0
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=FB39898D-7F74-4F3D-9052-AA0FB1CC8C75
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F3172F78-A6FC-4929-A5DB-266CF4ECAC3C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F3BC0D51-4200-40D5-81F6-862E86B6EB9A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D0985BF6-1337-410A-9B6D-89E18BE238EA
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=89ED3434-ADC3-42CD-ACCD-75631A25C6ED
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ABREVIATION DATABASE FULLNAME DATABASE CATEGORY DATABASE 
DETAILS LINK 

TOTAL 
LISTINGS 

County-SML-
CA 

County Site Mitigation Unit List State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

County-SWF-
CA 

County Solid Waste Facilities State/Tribal Landfill/Solid 
Waste 

Click Here None Found 

County-UST-
CA 

County Agency Underground Storage 
Tanks 

State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

CRSP-CA Cal EPA Regulated Site Portal State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here 3 

CUPA-CA Certified Unified Program Agency State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

Dams-CA California Dams ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Debris-US Historical Debris Sites Federal Solid Waste Click Here None Found 

Deed-CA Deed Restrictions/Land Use 
Restrictions 

State/Tribal Inst/Eng 
Controls 

Click Here None Found 

Delisted-NPL-
US 

Delisted NPL Sites  Federal Delisted NPL Click Here None Found 

DPR-CA Pesticide Regulation Licenses ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

DryCleaners-
CA 

Dry Cleaner Facilities ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

EGRID-US Emissions & Generation Resource 
Facilities  

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

ENF-CA Enforcement Actions Data State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

ENF-SMARTS-
CA 

Storm Water Enforcement Actions State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here 1 

ENF-
Wastewater-

CA 

Wastewater Enforcement Actions State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

EPA-Watch-
List-US 

Historical EPA Watch List ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

ERNS-US Emergency Response Notification 
System  

Federal ERNS Click Here None Found 

Eval-Hist-
Active-CA 

EnviroStor Evaluation History Sites State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here None Found 

Eval-Hist-NFA-
CA 

EnviroStor Database Evaluation 
History NFA Sites 

State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here None Found 

Eval-Hist-
Other-CA 

EnviroStor Database Evaluation 
History NFA Sites 

State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A989E2B0-23E6-4ED8-A7E7-0B3FC0D47E49
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=731482F2-9B9B-44CD-9946-8297E66D78A0
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F8273645-3CD9-4B24-A890-61A70D55D64E
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=BEA211B3-1EE3-4664-B46A-BD2A878EAF69
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=19043D18-DCA4-4526-A78E-1EF36C7545FD
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=3F3B6EB6-0608-4E0B-B6CB-430B1F2613D7
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=359C3F7A-EF3B-446F-B82E-8EEFDAC8ECD3
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=BB61695C-410E-4F00-9DA4-A1B7392479A7
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=BD3EDCA1-1462-459F-A859-BA237C7A97F6
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=E9A1E0F0-0CE2-425C-9584-7600A53CE66F
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=3D8C7597-4D9D-44B1-8E98-7124DC6FDEF0
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=9E5BE66F-8267-45ED-88F9-7824BEC694CD
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=6C9D7A75-D4D2-4E49-AF02-0953EB085BF7
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=1069EBB3-055B-4644-B0E6-25AED95F2017
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A66A6F43-6C0F-4631-B06C-7F6D7A55B9EC
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C9762C67-64B5-4C5A-94FB-9A582DBA3146
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=CA500834-DD87-4F11-B054-7396EA07D857
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=1349E91C-C26D-4306-A838-907491949273
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=2769A200-C839-4FB5-8658-DF3126B4E876
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=59DDBCBE-F528-4EB3-927F-FAD7386F23BE
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FA-HW-CA Financial Assurance, Hazardous 
Waste 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

FA-HW-US Financial Assurance, Hazardous 
Waste 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

FA-SWF-CA Financial Assurance, Solid Waste 
Facilities 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

FEMA-UST-US Historical FEMA Underground 
Storage Tanks 

Federal UST Click Here None Found 

FRS-US Facility Registry Index (FINDS)  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

FTTS-ENF-US Historical FIFRA/TSCA Tracking 
System (FTTS) Enforcement Actions 

Federal ASTM Other Click Here None Found 

FTTS-INSP-US Historical FIFRA/TSCA Tracking 
System (FTTS) Inspections 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

FUDS-US Formerly Used Defense Sites   ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

FUSRAP-US Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial 
Action Program Sites 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Haulers-CA Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

HazWaste-CA Hazardous Waste Facilities State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-AFS2-US Historical Air Facility System for 
Clean Air Act stationary sources 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-AFS-US Historical Air Facility System for 
Clean Air Act stationary sources 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Agriculture Historical Ranches/Farms, 
Livestock/Agriculture 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-AST-CA Historical Aboveground Storage 
Tanks 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Auto 
Dealers 

Historical Auto and Truck Dealers ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Auto 
Repair 

Historical Automotive Repair ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-AWS-CA Historical Annual Workplan Sites ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-CA Previously Listed California Sites ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-CalFID-CA Historical Facility Inventory Database ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-
CALSITES-CA 

Historical Calsites Database ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C28193A9-91FF-45D4-BA0E-9076771520F4
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=004EB397-FA18-4B8A-A7E7-752BC0FB8BD8
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=35531203-915B-4B97-BE5D-23DC9719D5F9
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=CEA01E46-D44E-4A3A-B6AF-88E200887205
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=1568B398-E867-48AD-978C-CC7C54E4BDA5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=5BAB0B2F-7CE6-479E-979B-3987D8A7E3B3
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=7D7C0C29-F89B-4CB0-8D0D-C865AEACDAE8
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=2C28205B-1D00-40D5-8239-DFD57BFE4FB6
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=09F715F0-DA9E-4D40-9F8E-3B55E7C6ACF7
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=DA15FD01-C8C0-4EAF-9650-D8F8A2E4A2BB
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=7AC13BD2-830C-470D-B312-5C1F19489DCA
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=4447BED0-E4D8-4600-8CC6-1FCB6E780EF5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=2247C061-0765-4963-A8A6-AA93371DFAD4
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F8260CA0-77DB-46F8-BDEC-465C262EC97C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=08025EE8-79B6-49F3-B20E-029A9F9125BB
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=CF0B6FE1-59A6-4AE9-ACD0-EF8FA97A9474
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=574F56BE-2DDE-401F-AAE5-A1DE01FD5A39
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=2118F403-C80F-43AA-9891-6099F40FF283
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B46C0B8E-BA8B-4FA0-839D-3BE068A9323B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D3FD3D01-3505-4442-A720-CCF077B28EF0
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=FBD1F1A6-611D-4FC9-A782-97F11D8E3507
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Hist-CERCLIS-
NFRAP-US 

Historical CERCLIS-NFRAP ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-CERCLIS-
US 

Historical CERCLIS Sites ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Chemical 
Manufacturing 

Historical Manufacturing and 
Distribution of Chemicals, Gases, 

and/or Solids 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Chemical-
Storage 

Historical Chemical/Hazardous Use 
Storage 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-City-UST-
CA 

Historical Underground Storage 
Tanks 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Cleaners Historical Laundry, Cleaners, and Dry 
Cleaning Services 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Controls-
CA 

Historical Restricted Use Sites State/Tribal Inst/Eng 
Controls 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-
Convenience 

Historical Convenience Store with 
Possible Gas 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Cort-CA Historical Cortese list State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Deed-CA Historical Deed Restriction Properties ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Disposal-
Recycle 

Historical Hazardous 
Disposal/Recycle and Dumps/Waste 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-DTG-CA Depth to Groundwater ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Dumps-
US 

Historical Dumps Inventory of 1985 Federal Solid Waste Click Here None Found 

Hist-ERNS-US Historical Emergency Response 
Notification System (ERNS) 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-FIFRA-US Historical Case Administration Data 
from National Compliance Database 
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and 

Rodenticide Act) 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-FINDS-US Historical Facility Index System ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Food-
Processors 

Historical Food Processing 
Manufacturers 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Gun-
Ranges 

Historical Gun Ranges/Clubs ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-HWS-CA Historical Cortese List-Hazardous 
Waste Substance Site List 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D443973E-C5A7-4E38-9BCC-894DCBCC9D36
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=E8709D9A-788F-4C39-9521-6D359233934E
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=99A3BA59-4E91-4E62-8752-D6FE8A39633B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=9FB41277-1CEE-42BB-BABB-67C05D216D23
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=CD342737-EF4C-45A9-AD3C-A51556209350
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=8D20CA74-327F-4571-8433-02740604D607
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=47095CC5-95AB-44AA-8279-FCA62833E5D0
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D3B39F29-4B54-4E29-8904-FE6D1D259AC9
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=49D18D2E-945E-4D64-95E5-CE2B529456AB
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F9170670-65B9-4B65-B1A2-4DBDE8D3818D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=540EAB1A-DCB9-4125-9764-BCFABA4CF5D0
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D383685A-787E-4F91-87B5-4BD7F57CC9E8
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B2744BC2-B9E7-4214-BC57-EBE306CED298
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=8AB964F1-4D44-400B-B250-BB0E027AA532
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=7ACFC9B3-57BF-4DB6-A8F0-E99024FB2815
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=5B3B7D51-0368-46DC-82D7-C482BF13AAAB
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=60FF5415-6029-4BF6-A613-F9CE18A80DB8
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=1553A414-850D-43C1-B2C8-2335FA028FCE
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=567A2AA5-F164-4AF6-B0F7-C6C73DD73B34
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Hist-LUSTIS-
CA 

Historical Lust Information System 
(LUSTIS) 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Machine 
Shop 

Historical Machine Shops, Welding, 
Machine Repair 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-
Manufacturing 

Historical Sources US: Manufacturing ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Metal 
Plating 

Historical Metal Plating ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Mining Historical Mining Operations ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

HIST-MLTS-
US 

Historical Material Licensing Tracking 
System 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Mortuaries Historical Crematories/Mortuaries ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

HIST-MTBE-
CA 

Historical Sites With MTBE (Methyl 
Tertiary‑Butyl Ether) Contamination 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-NPL-US Historical National Priority List ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Oil-Gas Historical Oil and Gas Well Related 
Facilities 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-OilGas-
Refiners 

Historical Oil/Gas 
Refiners/Manufacturers/Plants 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Orange-
County-LF-CA 

Historical Orange County Landfills ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Historical-CA Historical Sites  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Other Historical Environmental Facilities ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Paint-
Stores 

Historical Paint Stores ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Petroleum Historical Petroleum Refining/ 
Manufacturing/ Chemicals 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Post-
Offices 

Historical Post Offices ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Printers Historical Printers and Publishers ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Prop65-
CA 

Historical Prop 65 Sites ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

HIST-R4-CA Historical sites State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F08EF3E7-7436-4BB9-9E68-4921E93E17F9
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A1229F3C-F5CA-485A-8594-B3D325783BEB
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B2D331A2-444D-48C9-A949-167270D5D0B2
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=E3114C6C-B684-48C0-8422-D2647B2FF4A9
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=6B5A6EC5-5797-4DE8-ACC7-A76F2250D8CC
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=689819C3-70AE-47D5-B957-03A957231A14
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=FC762EAF-3C52-4F8A-85A1-1F3B6DF270B0
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=7CF0912F-5C4B-4D94-BE89-3B174167840E
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=672E45FC-6E26-4AD1-9120-C364D64BA9A4
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B9372196-0771-4E4A-8674-05891CB1D15D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=19886E88-21BB-416B-B630-8BFC6C237F79
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=7AA7D60D-2B38-41D2-91EB-545EBA875ABD
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=6F13AA9B-C3A4-4011-9F35-38AD3B824270
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=934F7296-82B0-40D6-A8D7-3A618ADDC2ED
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=480662D0-5C7E-4511-98CF-9DF0D0CA171E
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=DFF27E78-02AE-44D1-9EEE-8454C4000780
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=7E06914E-14E3-41A6-8BFF-490B71B882C6
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=144FB366-3DF8-423F-B153-7C9A8FC62725
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=347495EF-C5DB-4F3F-B810-12C165631117
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D77FF6DB-6DD9-470E-8CDA-19C18B636AFC


 

800-377-2430  www.RecCheck.com Page 36 2104709234 
Copyright 2019 Environmental Record Search (ERS) All Rights Reserved 

ABREVIATION DATABASE FULLNAME DATABASE CATEGORY DATABASE 
DETAILS LINK 

TOTAL 
LISTINGS 

Hist-RCRIS-US Historical EPA's Resource 
Conservation and Recovery Act 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Regional-
LUST-CA 

Historical Leaking Underground 
Storage Tanks 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Regional-
Other-CA 

Historical Toxic Lists, Site Mitigation, 
and Groundwater Cleanup Program 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Regional-
SLIC-CA 

Historical Spills and Leak Sites ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Regional-
Spills-CA 

Historical Industrial Cleanup Sites ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Regional-
SWLF-CA 

Historical County Landfills and 
Transfer Stations 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Regional-
UST-CA 

Historical Underground Storage 
Tanks 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Rental Historical Rental Equipment & Yards ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-RV-
Dealers 

Historical Trailer and Recreational 
Vehicle Dealers 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Salvage Historical Vehicle Salvage Yards or 
Wreckers 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-SCL-CA Historical California Cerclis Sites ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Service 
Stations 

Historical Service Stations/Vehicle 
Fueling 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here 1 

HIST-SLIC-CV-
CLOSED-CA 

Historical Central Valley Spills and 
Leak Sites 

Emergency Release 
Reports 

Click Here None Found 

HIST-SLIC-CV-
OPEN-CA 

Historical Central Valley Spills and 
Leak Sites 

Emergency Release 
Reports 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Steel-
Metals 

Historical Steel 
Mills/Manufacturers/Foundries/Smelte

rs 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-SWIS-CA Historical Solid Waste Information 
System (SWIS) 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Textile Historical Textile Mills/Manufacturers ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-ToxicPits-
CA 

Historical Toxic Pits Cleanup 
Facilities 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-
Transportation 

Historical Transportation Facilities ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=7F2EBB19-27E4-4E3A-918D-2D00B5D2B95F
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D231CA10-1BDB-43C1-9539-B8467C609119
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=7F2F5575-A245-4755-A55A-67E2C023780D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=1F813961-FA36-4655-BBFC-BFE6C34A8706
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=057C0659-E1E2-433B-88C2-24B04DDF446D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=6006A5DD-AADA-4200-8F34-B513D122C988
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=12A7679F-F69A-46FE-8541-785CB304EB7C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=2DC93BD2-C53E-43EE-96B9-AC937F2DB92A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=3B9BB5A8-2EBB-4ACB-B698-6A8AD0EB5D5A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=7EBD0A3B-A687-4690-96EB-AC46CCCF159C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=72A4BA93-4435-47EB-9BC7-8D8CAEE4C7B1
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=5BCD025C-C1D2-45CF-B527-7C10EBB44A93
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=0023AB67-A111-43FA-B8ED-A1EE1010E7C2
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D7CD570A-2DF9-48D7-A09C-854D1A887407
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=FBC68CB6-D73B-4153-B38A-6C280A71A041
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=476A670B-7D8F-4546-A495-4858D0168451
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=CE5A54CE-3899-427F-ABB2-9BF781EE79B1
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=FD803667-7CD1-4FF7-B3E6-82C1F1279635
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=4D8B00D2-860E-4CDB-8781-B327CEACA0EA
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Hist-TRIS-US Historical Toxic Release Inventory 
System 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Trucking Historical Trucking, Shipping, 
Delivery, and/or Storage 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-US Historical Previously Listed Federal 
Sites 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-US-EC Historical Engineering Controls Sites 
(aka US EC, Engineering Controls, 

Land Use Controls) 

Federal 
Institutional/Engineering 

Controls 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-USGS-
WaterWells-CA 

Historical Ground Water Site 
Inventory for California 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-US-IC Historical Sites with Institutional 
Controls (aka US IC, Institutional 

Controls, Land Use Controls) 

Federal 
Institutional/Engineering 

Controls 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-UST-CA Historical Hazardous Substance 
Storage Infirmation (aka Historical 

Underground Storage Tanks) 

State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

Hist-UST-
Cleanup-CA 

Historic UST Cases Recommended 
for Closure under UST Cleanup Fund 

5 Year Review (aka UST Cleanup 
Fund Cases) 

State/Tribal LUST Click Here None Found 

Hist-USTReg-
CA 

Historical Underground Storage Tank 
Registrations Database 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here 1 

Hist-Vehicle-
Parts 

Historical Vehicle Parts ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Vehicle-
Washing 

Historical Vehicle/Truck Washing 
Facilities 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-
WaterWells-US 

Historical Public Community Water 
Supply/Well Head Protection 

Database 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-WIP-
Active-CA 

Historical Well Investigation Program 
Case List, Active Sites (aka WIP) 

State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-WIP-
Backlog-CA 

Historical Well Investigation Program 
Case List, Backlog Sites  (aka WIP) 

State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-WIP-
Historical-CA 

Historical Well Investigation Program 
Case List, Historical Sites  (aka WIP) 

State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Low 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-WMUDS-
CA 

Historical Waste Management Unit 
Database System 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

HMIS-US Hazardous Materials Information 
System  

Federal Emergency 
Release Reports 

Click Here None Found 

HWIS-CA Hazardous Waste Information 
Summary 

State/Tribal RCRA 
Equivalent 

Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=4D25CA50-B4DF-470B-B7BD-4577DBCC62EE
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D2466A8B-777D-41BC-934C-66C22535F3CC
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=DF126313-F413-47EF-B677-9C84A18B64F5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=EA080B25-4D4E-4287-B780-3F06EF16E675
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=5438E7AE-BFF3-40D9-BA30-78F17356C9AD
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=AF6BC656-50A1-4CB0-B30C-3A14ADD90050
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C4705638-F713-4C0F-9FFD-FDD709F0308C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=25AC796E-06AB-46B1-8973-308594E89634
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=4F873969-519E-45A7-986F-36CA0718FE0F
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=827C01AB-2B10-46EE-95B3-4DDC8E691884
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D9B39CF6-559F-4FB5-A683-5397FB8DF949
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=954556D3-AC40-4CA7-8BC7-6C7BD74E4B36
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=EF3417DA-3287-427A-827F-0AF43AE17311
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=893DA1C9-8C5D-424D-9F4E-0CC04A602A7B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=99D37CE2-800C-4109-8520-C9A6F58CE0ED
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F3798186-60F6-4B55-9C75-E4520BC5E475
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=6DEC2196-C5C1-4F13-9321-A8AC96994EB9
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A1FA8B17-A364-41DF-95EF-0FE64B7A6EC2
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HWMP-
Controls-CA 

Hazardous Waste Management 
Program Facility Sites with Deed / 

Land Use Restriction 

State/Tribal Inst/Eng 
Controls 

Click Here None Found 

HWT-CA Hazardous Waste Transporters  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

ICE-CA Inspection, Compliance, and 
Enforcement 

State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

ICIS-Air-US Integrated Compliance Information 
System for Air 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

ICIS-FEC-US Integrated Compliance Information 
System for Federal Enforcement Data 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

ICIS-NPDES-
US 

National Pollutant Discharge 
Elimination System (NPDES) 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

LA-LF-CA Los Angeles County Landfills State/Tribal Solid Waste Click Here None Found 

Land-Disposal-
CA 

Geotracker - Land Disposal Sites 
(aka Landfills, LDS) 

State/Tribal Landfill/Solid 
Waste 

Click Here None Found 

LA-Waste-
Haulers-CA 

Waste Haulers ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Lead-Smelter-
2-US 

Historical Lead Smelter Sites ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Lead-US Lead Smelter Sites ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Liens-CA Environmental Liens State/Tribal Inst/Eng 
Controls 

Click Here None Found 

LIENS-US Superfund Liens Federal 
Institutional/Engineering 

Controls 

Click Here None Found 

LMOP-US Landfill Methane Outreach Program ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

LUST-Closed-
CA 

Geotracker - Leaking Underground 
Storage Tanks, Closed Cases 

State/Tribal LUST Click Here None Found 

LUST-Open-
CA 

Geotracker - Leaking Underground 
Storage Tanks, Open Cases 

State/Tribal LUST Click Here None Found 

Manifest2-RI Hazardous Waste Manifest State/Tribal RCRA 
Equivalent 

Click Here None Found 

MethaneLF-CA Methane Producing Landfills State/Tribal Other Click Here None Found 

Military-Active-
CA 

EnviroStor Database Military Active 
Sites (aka MCS) 

State/Tribal Voluntary 
Cleanup Sites 

Click Here None Found 

Military-Bases-
US 

Military Base Boundaries ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=72FF6992-7A96-47F9-91A7-6DD9FA7E5601
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A16C3119-D2BD-4B1E-9411-83C9E65D14C6
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=0DBB1CBD-967A-452E-831F-25B34797AF91
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=4E748A0A-5ED6-4330-8FDE-B8FFCA1AFCD3
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=9FF94DC1-F6BC-408C-A36D-3E232D8AFD38
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B8D60E08-F446-4D04-95B8-B36DD09F07AF
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D4A2D1BD-D9C0-48D8-881F-0CF30801AB12
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A72130B5-D8F5-413D-9101-13C52A7B4554
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=77B46F63-66B1-4B31-9DAE-D22F8CD94891
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=36F11872-56DB-42AF-9317-559463C305E9
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=E50A6DDD-E2D4-4B10-AEEE-97327DEA0E5C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D8FF5348-E88D-45BE-B558-5FC40875AE60
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=8238469E-DBCB-4771-8040-7102AE3234D8
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=5D8C2FDB-683F-4C1C-BE55-83ED8DEE290F
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=AFC5EE3F-8332-474B-90EF-868301E91FFD
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=91C4C92A-5592-45A0-8C55-F8AEB7CDB53A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=21B8673B-F10D-4F10-BE29-C8EDB7931E50
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=12DE968C-7A68-4E8B-AA80-282D0D0B58E6
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C263632F-7A32-44DE-9384-C7C2881244B9
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=12DDFA0D-63FE-4060-8011-206882E49E1C
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Military-NFA-
CA 

EnviroStor Database Military Active 
Sites (aka MCS) 

State/Tribal Voluntary 
Cleanup Sites 

Click Here None Found 

Military-Other-
CA 

EnviroStor Database Military Active 
Sites (aka MCS) 

State/Tribal Voluntary 
Cleanup Sites 

Click Here None Found 

Mines2-CA California Mines ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Mines-CA Historical Death Valley Mines ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Mines-CDMG-
CA 

California Division of Mines and 
Geology 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

MINES-US Mines Master Index File  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

MLTS-US Material Licensing Tracking System ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Mortgage-CA Cal Mortgage Facilities ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

MRDS-US Mineral Resources Data System 
(MRDS) 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

MWMP-CA Medical Waste Management Program ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

NCI-CA Non-Case Information ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

NEI-LF-CA Historical NEI (National Emission 
Inventory) Landfill Point Sources 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

NPDES-CA National Pollutant Discharge 
Elimination System 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

NPDES-SW-
CA 

Notice of Intent Data ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

NPL-R9-US NPL Region 9 Site Boundaries Federal NPL Click Here None Found 

NPL-US National Priorities List  Federal NPL Click Here None Found 

OGM-CA Oil and Gas Monitoring ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

OGW-CA California Oil and Gas Wells  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

OSCF-CA Orphan Site Cleanup Fund ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

PADS-US PCB Registration Database System  Federal ASTM Other Click Here None Found 

PCB-US PCB Transformers  Federal ASTM Other Click Here None Found 

PCS-US Historical Permit Compliance System 
for Clean Water Act 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Perch1-CA Perchlorate Confirmed Contaminant 
Sites 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=DC8ED57B-9DD6-47B4-BCE4-33C11F5AD775
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=0B60A351-28C6-4017-80B4-5EB0EA3C4A8D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=81D3C785-A036-4D47-98C3-0AFCAFDE8738
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=411E60AE-A8A9-4B50-8BEF-3BDD952E36A8
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=AAD91463-8662-4728-9102-E3DC037F6B86
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=20711701-510B-475F-9A88-2941B8C6D768
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=5B217CE5-D1D3-4CEC-80D7-6EA3695F4163
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D54AE817-99CB-4836-AB7A-AB786966ECAD
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=54004C81-DAA1-4167-B040-579F5D7C2B1A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B24E84CE-C2BC-40B5-AA9C-77E173265608
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=EE65A2E2-F97D-49E3-B6B2-E66BD0499679
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=21247892-A09A-4FB8-9830-FB09982F6C58
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C923B9ED-75E0-4D83-B6C7-76E0B90A12DA
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=5B673D8E-68ED-4483-B313-EDAE7475E7B5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=5062B1F8-120C-47DF-96C6-A7036D0B99C1
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=98114A0A-EAD7-4C69-9F3D-D5074661CF80
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=CE4C29AC-624C-4097-ABD6-BE958CE4070E
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=9AF3DB21-6D50-4A25-A1F6-BDE7E4FA48F2
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=71E7A4CB-94A9-4965-9613-63C8D8023F18
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D92F346D-7F9E-4C78-91FD-F34DA4C53FA8
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=5902F965-F342-4880-8FD4-4ADFE4D23F5F
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=6238DDA2-52E0-4FEB-8989-C51B72CA0B1C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=06CF776F-8C4D-428C-8F8C-381A78F97212


 

800-377-2430  www.RecCheck.com Page 40 2104709234 
Copyright 2019 Environmental Record Search (ERS) All Rights Reserved 

ABREVIATION DATABASE FULLNAME DATABASE CATEGORY DATABASE 
DETAILS LINK 

TOTAL 
LISTINGS 

Perch2-CA Perchlorate Confirmed Contaminant 
Sites 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

PR-MOA-CA Polanco Redevelopment MOA Sites State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

Project-CA Project - Multipurpose Site Type ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Proposed-NPL-
US 

Proposed NPL Sites Federal NPL Click Here None Found 

RADINFO-US Radiation Information Database  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

RCRA-
CESQG-US 

Resource Conservation and 
Recovery Act, Conditionally Exempt 

Small Quantity Generators (aka 
RCRA CESQG) 

Federal RCRA Generators Click Here None Found 

RCRA-COR-
US 

Resource Conservation and 
Recovery Act, - Corrective Actions 

(aka RCRA CORRACTS) 

Federal RCRA 
CORRACTS 

Click Here None Found 

RCRA-LQG-
US 

Resource Conservation and 
Recovery Act, Large Quantity 
Generators (aka RCRA LQG) 

Federal RCRA Generators Click Here None Found 

RCRA-NON-
US 

Resource Conservation and 
Recovery Act, Non-Hazardous 

Generators (aka RCRA Non-Haz, 
RCRA NonGen, RCRA No longer 

Regulated) 

Federal RCRA Generators Click Here 2 

RCRA-SQG-
US 

Resource Conservation and 
Recovery Act, Small Quantity 
Generators (aka RCRA SQG) 

Federal RCRA Generators Click Here None Found 

RCRA-TSDF-
US 

Resource Conservation and 
Recovery Act -, Treatment, Storage, 
and Disposal Facilities (aka RCRA 

TSD, RCRA TSDF) 

Federal RCRA non-
CORRACTS TSD 

Click Here None Found 

Response-CA State Response Sites and National 
Priorities List (NPL) 

State/Tribal NPL Click Here None Found 

RFG-Lab-US Reformulated Gasoline (RFG)  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

RMP-US Risk Management Plans ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

ROD-US Records of Decision  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

SAA-
Agreements-

US 

Sites with Superfund Alternative 
Approach Agreements 

Federal ASTM Other Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=7DD51985-2902-4E17-BC4F-804858FB9716
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=9BCF3076-9F72-4CB9-96B2-9F3BAC6A529A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=17E98ABA-18EC-42D4-AD2F-0F2667FCD981
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=ABB02713-9EFB-4E77-8CF1-65D616548A7B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=BFD8834F-EF31-4E2B-9066-CA87FC5DB650
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D29F9F69-3911-4F8E-87D7-5F0D12EF3D30
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=9548E881-5931-4176-883C-A0E20A16E985
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=40BF28EE-10FD-4C2F-A842-9489CDB74034
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=6DFFA06F-D4DD-4280-A0EE-19861C2F9291
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=79E79D44-B9BE-44BA-AF97-7EF86DCBB230
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=27720346-7254-4543-BF0B-8CA773FBCB56
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=82648844-DB21-4234-8BFA-B7DE46EAC34C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=BA353110-64C5-43BC-95D1-7B52B4F74EF5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=135FD8E0-5170-48E6-B6D8-58942DAC295F
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=35F8BCCA-BE7D-4109-ADBA-4B16E127EB18
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=9F919D4C-0986-4095-BD38-E75389B75BB7
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School-Active-
CA 

EnviroStor Database School Active 
Sites (aka School Property Evaluation 

Program, SCH) 

State/Tribal Voluntary 
Cleanup Sites 

Click Here None Found 

School-NFA-
CA 

EnviroStor Database School Active 
Sites (aka School Property Evaluation 

Program, SCH) 

State/Tribal Voluntary 
Cleanup Sites 

Click Here None Found 

School-Other-
CA 

EnviroStor Database School Active 
Sites (aka School Property Evaluation 

Program, SCH) 

State/Tribal Voluntary 
Cleanup Sites 

Click Here None Found 

SDWIS-US Safe Drinking Water Information 
System 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

SGV-Deep-
Plumes-CA 

San Gabriel Valley Deep Plumes State/Tribal Solid Waste Click Here None Found 

SGV-Shallow-
Plumes-CA 

San Gabriel Valley Shallow Plumes State/Tribal Solid Waste Click Here None Found 

SGV-Shallow-
Plumes-

Puente-Valley-
CA 

Puente Valley Shallow Plumes State/Tribal Solid Waste Click Here None Found 

SLIC-Closed-
CA 

Geotracker - The Spills, Leaks, 
Investigation & Cleanup (SLIC), 

Closed Cases 

Emergency Release 
Reports 

Click Here None Found 

SLIC-Open-CA Geotracker -Spills, Leaks, 
Investigation & Cleanup (SLIC), Open 

Cases 

Emergency Release 
Reports 

Click Here None Found 

SML-CA Site Mitigation List State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

SP-CA Sampling Points ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Spills-SSO-CA Sanitary Sewer System ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here 1 

SSTS-US Section 7 Tracking System  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

State-
Response-
Active-CA 

EnviroStor State Response Active 
Sites 

State/Tribal NPL Click Here None Found 

State-
Response-

NFA-CA 

EnviroStor State Response NFA Sites State/Tribal NPL Click Here None Found 

State-
Response-
Other-CA 

EnviroStor State Response Other 
Sites 

State/Tribal NPL Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B6721C3D-95C1-4409-A641-7BA38984F56D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C81794E6-EDDD-43CF-942D-0205BFE6A93A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=37983BA7-31EA-415F-90A3-15A0FDA43D9B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=EF10EBB5-D705-4181-A6A3-0FB9E273B451
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=EF825FB6-53F1-4B1D-8F79-A3B075B0B8F0
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=84CA2CE2-145B-4FF8-B833-55C1B88D1ED5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=59E35E21-E62B-48BC-A4EC-862430774083
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=5313F594-799D-4B71-955F-8483E835FAC0
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C6E95DAC-1469-4B7A-9396-06BA958D6C60
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=EE5D1C80-A65A-4CA7-A0BE-FF4304D625AB
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=33729423-3770-4B52-BD77-5ADBD063DDAB
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=5F8AADBD-7F16-4EDF-AAB3-B7EBC9849CC7
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=2066D36C-CF6E-4081-8487-BBA7F421C671
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=AA5DCDD4-1033-48AD-8E0C-FBB7127EC231
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=41476A07-CF85-4BCD-B534-1CB0C6902590
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=DE735BF5-2342-4DF3-9EED-4C4FFF9205D9
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Superfund-
Active-CA 

Envirorstor Superfund Active Sites 
(aka BEAP, CalSites, Brownfields and 
Environmental Restoration Program) 

State/Tribal CERCLIS 
Equivalent 

Click Here None Found 

Superfund-
NFA-CA 

EnviroStor Superfund NFA Sites (aka 
BEAP, CalSites, Brownfields and 

Environmental Restoration Program) 

State/Tribal CERCLIS 
Equivalent 

Click Here None Found 

Superfund-
Other-CA 

EnviroStor Superfund Sites (aka 
BEAP, CalSites, Brownfields and 

Environmental Restoration Program) 

State/Tribal CERCLIS 
Equivalent 

Click Here None Found 

SWIS-CA Solid Waste Information System  State/Tribal Landfill/Solid 
Waste 

Click Here None Found 

SWLF-US Solid Waste Facilities Federal Solid Waste Click Here None Found 

SWRCY-CA Beverage Container Recycler 
Database 

State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

TierPer-CA Tiered Permits ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

TOMS-CA Topographically Occurring Mine 
Symbols 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Tribal-Air-US Tribal Air Permitted Facilities ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Tribal-LUST-
Closed-Reg9 

Tribal Leaking Underground Storage 
Tanks, Region 9 (aka Indian Lust) 

Federal LUST Click Here None Found 

Tribal-LUST-
Open-Reg9 

Tribal Leaking Underground Storage 
Tanks , Region 9 (aka Indian Lust) 

Federal LUST Click Here None Found 

Tribal-ODI-US Tribal Open Dump Sites Federal Solid Waste Click Here None Found 

Tribal-UST-
Reg9 

Tribal Underground Storage Tanks 
(aka Tribal UST) 

Federal UST Click Here None Found 

Tribal-VCP-US Tribal VCP Federal Tribal VCP Click Here None Found 

TRIS2000-US Historical Toxics Release Inventory 
System 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

TRIS2010-US Toxics Release Inventory System ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

TRIS80-US Historical Toxics Release Inventory 
System 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

TRIS90-US Historical Toxics Release Inventory 
System 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

TSCA-US Toxics Substance Control Sites  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

UIC2-CA Injection Wells ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

UIC-CA Underground Injection Control Wells ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=686E8080-5B0B-4E4A-9339-51C116D8F167
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D763EAE0-473B-4740-BDA7-D22A2CA89246
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=33AB43E2-C295-4FAC-8DF9-BC1FC8577D29
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=DCC96B04-08F4-4368-B82B-12EA79CCF78C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A475B28F-B295-44C8-AFBE-001A04A420D9
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A6921227-EE18-4429-98C7-5D79E6F64D97
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=8043A80B-7297-47CB-B092-6AAD04E2E7DA
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=368E0733-F612-4FF1-AEAE-F641EFB24B66
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D25CD0AF-6B3C-4A13-9378-E0BD34B58004
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F511D3FE-0EDE-4097-84AF-11216E269D28
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=6704CA02-4E66-4B1C-A989-D64A9AC251BC
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=07354F56-CD23-450B-A298-A22F4BE910D4
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=46EF5881-E904-4846-9666-94929F93C9EC
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=BC3B123C-1482-448F-90ED-A7497EE58A2C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=9E68C031-C096-4A00-8299-1E5AC6D7D9C5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=0EDE8033-FE47-4097-B3AA-A79CEE682E09
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=12362C3B-E113-4856-9BAD-D1BD492B83DA
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=08C9D55F-1FEA-42DA-B16C-1DD0896A7099
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=EF66B93E-FD2D-439C-A851-5E2EAD25BE26
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=E1584BBF-CFF1-488F-B95F-90C78C25B4BC
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=9918E65D-21B5-4506-8177-DD0BEB17B6C6
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ABREVIATION DATABASE FULLNAME DATABASE CATEGORY DATABASE 
DETAILS LINK 

TOTAL 
LISTINGS 

UMTRA-US Historical Uranium Mill Tailings 
Remedial Action Sites 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

USGS-
Waterwells-US 

Ground Water Site Inventory ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

UST-
Abandoned-CA 

Abandoned UST Initiative (aka 
Inventory of Abandoned Tank Sites) 

State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

UST-CA Geotracker - Underground Storage 
Tanks 

State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

UST-Closed-
CA 

UST Case Closure Review Denials 
and Approved Orders (aka Closure of 

Underground Storage Tank (UST) 
Cases) 

State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

USTComp-CA Previously Abandoned Tanks Now in 
Compliance (aka Compliance UST) 

State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

UST-CRSP-CA Underground Storage Tanks State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

UST-Priority-
CA 

UST Cleanup Fund Priority List State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

UST-
Proposed-CA 

Proposed Closure of UST Cases (aka 
UST Proposed for Closure) 

State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

Vapor-
Intrusions-US 

Vapor Intrusion Database ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

VCP-Active-CA EnviroStor VCP Active Sites State/Tribal Voluntary 
Cleanup Sites 

Click Here None Found 

VCP-NFA-CA EnviroStor Database VCP NFA 
Listing 

State/Tribal Voluntary 
Cleanup Sites 

Click Here None Found 

VCP-Other-CA EnviroStor VCP Other Sites State/Tribal Voluntary 
Cleanup Sites 

Click Here None Found 

WDR-CA Waste Discharge Requirements ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=06009975-8534-4103-B571-0FDADD884294
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=2AF43BEE-5AB8-4886-A72E-3CBDBA1E1B3B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=95CD9BE8-99C4-40E4-ADED-CFE1C4DBFF16
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=32C8B9E9-716A-4CB7-B8C7-82CAFB056D54
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=4A4F2138-BB58-4F62-896D-289429E92685
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F5F5C391-A930-4DCF-B8DE-532A9F0088B5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=991B48E5-C04C-4212-9DCA-442CE995E0FE
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C12972AB-B23F-463C-BB63-C109FB03275C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A23FA6AD-FD4F-45FC-B9F0-A3AC89F88B91
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A7EC5AAB-11F3-4B9F-82FE-8F46D94CEC8B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=244D99DB-AA58-47E5-8FD9-8C4BE235C068
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=0DDBC116-4814-4199-93FA-895D597D74EF
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C09A9A91-1AE4-4DC4-8443-3836F119BF59
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=E53F0377-F781-4268-AF94-5BB1812CCF96
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UN-MAPPABLE OCCURRENCES 
 
The following occurrences were not mapped primarily due to incomplete or inaccurate address information.  
All of the following occurrences were determined to share the same zip code as the area searched.  
General status information is given with each occurrence along with any address information entered by 
the agency responsible for the list.  
 
 
 

ID Facility Name Address Database Status 

No "un-mapped" 
sites requested. 

    

http://www.reccheck.com/
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DISCLAIMER, LIMITS AND LIABILITIES 
 

All of the data presented in this report was garnered from public information maintained by governmental 
agencies.  Environmental Record Search (ERS) cannot ensure that the data, which has been entered 
and maintained by others, is complete and/or accurate.  Any, and all omissions, errors, negligence, 
accidentally or otherwise within the data received by ERS is assumed to be caused by others and ERS 
cannot and does not assume, take, or acknowledge any liability whatsoever for their respective data.  The 
extrapolation of the mapped locations is based solely on the accuracy of the data provided by others. 
Prior to relying completely on any mapped location within this report, its accuracy should be verified using 
other means such as further documentation or a field visit. ERS makes no representation, warranty or 
guaranty, express or implied regarding the accuracy of the data entered and maintained by others or the 
suitability of the data received from others in this report for a certain task or interpretation. 
 
The data presented in this report should only be interpreted by an experienced environmental professional, 
as per EPA definition, that completely understands the potential inaccuracy of the data derived from others, 
the possible existence of contaminated occurrences that have not been listed, and the possibility that the 
governmental database misrepresents the actual status of an occurrence or listing. Prior to relying 
completely on any of the data within this report, an environmental professional should verify the accuracy 
of the information presented unless one of ERS’s Environmental Professionals has interpreted the data 
and/or report. 
 
It is important that the reader and/or end user of this information realize that the data gathered has not 
been verified for its accuracy or completeness in any way by ERS.  With billions of records, this is an 
impossible task for any Company. As much as possible, the data is presented unchanged and unaltered 
to represent the actual data produced by these agencies.  This insures the integrity of the data for the end 
user. 
 
ERS does however stand behind its representation of the data, any manually plotted occurrences, any risk 
determinations and all other items directly under its control.  This report does comply (as far as the data is 
reasonably ascertainable as outlined in both the following standards) with section 8.2.1 of ASTM 1527-13 – 
Standard Environmental Record Sources and EPA’s 40 CFR Part 312, All Appropriate Inquiries.   ERS does 
ensure that the data is accurately reproduced from the original source. ERS backs the reporting of the data 
with $3,000,000 of General and Environmental Professional Liability (errors and omissions) Insurance! 
 
The ERS logo, name, report design, presentation, maps, tables, etc., are the exclusive property of ERS and 
its parent company and affiliates.  Except as provided below, information or images contained in this report 
may not be reproduced or distributed in whole or in part by any means without the prior written permission 
from ERS.  United States and international copyright laws protect any and all reports produced by ERS. 
 
The person or entity that purchased this report may make up to five (5) copies of the entire report or any 
part of it for archival purposes or to include as part of another report.  All copyright information must remain 
intact and not be modified in any way.  
 
Environmental Record Search (ERS) and their respective products/reports (i.e. RecCheck, 
LenderCheck, Environmental Screen, etc.) as well as their respective business operations, are NOT 
associated in any way with nor related to, First American Commercial Real Estate, Inc. (FACRES) and/or 
the First American Family of Companies. 
 
Maps throughout this report were created using ArcGIS® software by ESRI. ArcGIS® and ArcMap™ are the 
intellectual property of ESRI and are used herein under license. Copyright © ESRI. All rights reserved. For 
more information about ESRI® software, please visit www.esri.com.  Topographic imagery used in maps 
throughout this report are Copyright © 2011 National Geographic Society.  Street and aerial “hybrid” 
imagery used in maps throughout this report are Copyright © 2010 Microsoft Corporation and its data 
suppliers. 

 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.esri.com/
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Mailing Address: 967 Kendall Drive, Suite #A-324, San Bernardino CA 92407 

Main: (909) 655-8599 ♦ Other: (707) 333-5415 ♦ Email: gem@mygemgroup.com 
serving Northern and Southern California 

 
Environmental Consulting ~ Project Management ~ Technical Management ~ Contract & Project Work 

 
JEN MOSER, P.G. 

Phone: (510) 376-5771 ~ E-mail: jenmoser@mygemgroup.com 
 
PROFILE 

• Resourceful and solution-driven environmental consultant 
• 25+ years’ experience in site characterization and remediation projects of up to $10+ million 
• 8+ years’ experience in exploration, development, open pit and underground mining 
• History of implementing new technologies to solve problems before projects are impacted 
• Skilled in managing field operations, including determination of approach and equipment 
• Experienced in operations and maintenance of a landfill 
• Co-authored report published in The Military Engineer (the Society of American Military 

Engineers), Historical Range Assessment at Fort Ord 
 
PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE 
GEM Group, Inc. dba Tom Edwards & Associates                    2005-present 
Environmental and Geological Consultant 

 Prepare plans, investigation, remediation, and completion reports 
 Conduct Phase 1 Environmental Site Assessments (ESAs) 
 Determine the need for further site investigation and/or remedial action and direct implementation 
 Prepare proposals and budgets 
 Interface extensively with Federal, State, County, and Local government agencies on project 

permits, investigations, evaluations, and recommendations 
 Managed the evaluation and remediation of contaminated soil and ground water, from planning to 

delivery and reporting in compliance with 100% of regulatory requirements (former Fort Ord) 
 Coordinated DGM and MEC removal from ranges requiring soil remediation 
 Supervised operations and maintenance of landfill, including LFG extraction, treatment, and 

monitoring 
 
AARON ENVIRONMENTAL / HARZA / ONSITE ENVIRONMENTAL / ITSI 1994-2005 
Geologist 

 Supervised excavation of contaminated soil at Superfund site 
 Conducted Phase 1 ESAs and Phase II investigations 
 Prepare plans, investigation, remediation, and completion reports 
 Prepared proposals and budgets 
 Presented plans and project status to clients and regulatory agencies  
 Managed the evaluation and remediation of contaminated soil, from planning to delivery and 

reporting in compliance with 100% of regulatory requirements (former Fort Ord) 
 Supervised operations and maintenance of landfill, including LFG extraction, treatment, and 

monitoring 
 
TETRA TECH INC.   1993-1994 
Project Geologist  

 Remedial Investigation and Feasibility Studies at Superfund sites 
 Supervised drilling of soil borings, installation of ground water monitoring wells, trenching on 

landfill areas, soil, sediment, ground water, and surface water sampling 
 
 



https://www.mygemgroup.com 
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ARMENONIC DEL ECUADOR   1989-1991 
Consultant Resident Geologist  

 Responsible for startup and takeover of geology department of Armenonic del Ecuador’s’ 
underground complex silver mines 

 Mapped, evaluated, and proposed tunnels to intercept high-grade complex silver veins 
 Hired and trained personnel and developed SOPs for geology department 
 Assessed effects of tunneling, milling and tailings dam on drinking water supply of nearby towns 

 
BENGUET CORPORATION 1983-1989 

 Mapped, evaluated, delineated, and supervised underground and open pit mining 
 Evaluated effects of drilling and underground mining on water supplies 
 Supervised tunneling and diamond core drilling during exploration and development of 

underground and open pit mines 
 Planned and supervised access road and site preparation 
 Performed resource evaluation of project sites – field geology technique reviews 
 Recommended improved mapping and sampling techniques  

 
CERTIFICATIONS 

• Professional Geologist, 2001 
• OSHA (Occupational Safety & Health Administration) 

o 8-Hour OSHA Refresher Course (Annual) 
o 8-Hour OSHA Supervisory Training 
o 40-Hour OSHA Training 
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Mailing Address: 967 Kendall Drive, Suite #A-324, San Bernardino CA 92407 

Main: (909) 655-8599 ♦ Other: (707) 333-5415 ♦ Email: gem@mygemgroup.com 
serving Northern and Southern California 

 

  
Environmental Consulting ~ Project Management ~ Technical Management ~ Contract & Project Work 

   
MIKE ERVING, JUNIOR GEOLOGIST 

Phone: (626) 513-5095 ~ E-mail: mikeerving@mygemgroup.com 
 
PROFILE 

 Eager to learn and excel in the environmental field 
 Self-driven, results-oriented, and diligent professional 

 
PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE 
GEM Group, Inc.            2018-Present 
Junior Geologist 

 Prepare Transaction Screen and Phase I Environmental Site Assessment reports, including: 
o Interpret information gathered from third-party computer-generated reports. 
o Request and review public agency records from various cities and counties.  
o Site reconnaissance and visual site inspections throughout Southern California.  
o Review of historical information including topographic maps, fire insurance maps, city 

directories, and aerial photographs.  
 Assist Project Geologist in conducting soil, soil gas, groundwater, and indoor air investigations.  
 Assist Project Geologist in completion of other reports including desktop reviews.  

 
Geoscience Support Services Inc. 2015-2016 
Intern 

 Participated in site investigations including sample collection, well transducer monitoring, and well 
drilling.  

 Assisted in the physical completion of reports.  
 Prepared clerical work for the overall efficiency of the office.  
 Assisted in the design and completion of website.  

 
EDUCATION                                         
Gustavus Adolphus College, Saint Peter, MN           2017 

 Geology; Bachelor of Arts 
 
CERTIFICATIONS 

• HAZWOPER, 40 Hour General Site Worker, Occupational Safety & Health Administration 
(OSHA) (April 2018) 

• HAZWOPER, 8 Hour Refresher Course, OSHA (April 2019) 
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